

VA



**U.S. Department
of Veterans Affairs**

MASTER WAYFINDING FOR VAPHS
Project 646-13-105
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Final Construction Documents

Appendix: Volume 3 of 6
HZ Interior Sign Messages

29 March, 2018



Wayfinding Associates
Design with a sense of Direction

3919 Saw Mill Run Boulevard, Pittsburgh, PA 15227 | wfpros.com
Wayfinding & Sign Consulting | Design | Project Management

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
Begin Building 32, Floor 2								
	32-2	001	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons
	32-2	002	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons
	32-2	003	i32	1 2	[elevator] 1	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	32-2	004	N5			A	2	User generated message to include destinations and room numbers
	32-2	005	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-100	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-2	006	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-101	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-2	007	i3	1 2 3	2A-120 Closet	A	1	
	32-2	007A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	
	32-2	008	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 1 [downstairs] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	32-2	009	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	
	32-2	010	i9	1 2 3	MEN 2A-102 [men]	A	1	
	32-2	011	i3	1 2 3	2A-103	A	1	
	32-2	012	i9	1 2 3	WOMEN 2A-104 [women]	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	32-2	013	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-105	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-2	013A	i3.1	1 2 3	2A-105A	E	1	Mount to cubicle, VA to verify pin mount for fabric surface
	32-2	013B	i3.1	1 2 3	2A-105B	E	1	Mount to cubicle, VA to verify pin mount for fabric surface
	32-2	013C	i3.1	1 2 3	2A-105C	E	1	Mount to cubicle, VA to verify pin mount for fabric surface
	32-2	013D	i3.1	1 2 3	2A-105D	E	1	Mount to cubicle, VA to verify pin mount for fabric surface
	32-2	014	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-106	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-2	015	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-107	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-2	016	W6	1 2 3 4 5 6	[left] Restrooms [unisex 2]	D	2	Additional destinations to be provided by client
	32-2	017	i8	1 2 3 4 5	2A-108 Conference Room In Use	A	1	
	32-2	018	i5	1 2 3 4	#### Regional Counsel	A	1	Client to provide room number VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-2	018A	i5v		Vinyl backer to obscure back of sign on glass	self	1	Install on glass prior to installing corresponding sign, then install sign on vinyl backer
	32-2	019	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-109	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-2	020	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-110	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	32-2	021	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-111	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-2	022	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-112	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-2	023	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-113	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-2	024	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-114	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-2	025	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 2 [downstairs] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	32-2	026	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	
	32-2	027	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-115	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-2	028	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-116	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-2	029	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-117	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-2	030	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-118	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-2	031	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-119	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
Begin Building 32, Floor 1								
	32-1	001	W5	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	[up] ELEVATOR [elevator] [left] [right] Restrooms [unisex 2]	D	2	Additional destinations to be provided by client

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	32-1	002	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-110	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-1	003	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-111	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-1	004	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-107	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-1	005	i8	1 2 3 4 5	1A-113 Conference Room In Use	A	1	
	32-1	006	i3.1	1 2 3		E	1	Client to provide cubical numbers Mount to cubicle, VA to verify pin mount for fabric surface
	32-1	007	i3.1	1 2 3		E	1	Client to provide cubical numbers Mount to cubicle, VA to verify pin mount for fabric surface
	32-1	008	i3.1	1 2 3		E	1	Client to provide cubical numbers Mount to cubicle, VA to verify pin mount for fabric surface
	32-1	009	i3.1	1 2 3		E	1	Client to provide cubical numbers Mount to cubicle, VA to verify pin mount for fabric surface
	32-1	010	i3.1	1 2 3		E	1	Client to provide cubical numbers Mount to cubicle, VA to verify pin mount for fabric surface
	32-1	011	i3.1	1 2 3		E	1	Client to provide cubical numbers Mount to cubicle, VA to verify pin mount for fabric surface
	32-1	012	i3.1	1 2 3		E	1	Client to provide cubical numbers Mount to cubicle, VA to verify pin mount for fabric surface
	32-1	013	i3.1	1 2 3		E	1	Client to provide cubical numbers Mount to cubicle, VA to verify pin mount for fabric surface

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	32-1	014	i3.1	1 2 3		E	1	Client to provide cubical numbers Mount to cubicle, VA to verify pin mount for fabric surface
	32-1	015	i3.1	1 2 3		E	1	Client to provide cubical numbers Mount to cubicle, VA to verify pin mount for fabric surface
	32-1	016	i3.1	1 2 3		E	1	Client to provide cubical numbers Mount to cubicle, VA to verify pin mount for fabric surface
	32-1	017	i3.1	1 2 3		E	1	Client to provide cubical numbers Mount to cubicle, VA to verify pin mount for fabric surface
	32-1	018	i3.1	1 2 3		E	1	Client to provide cubical numbers Mount to cubicle, VA to verify pin mount for fabric surface
	32-1	019	i3.1	1 2 3		E	1	Client to provide cubical numbers Mount to cubicle, VA to verify pin mount for fabric surface
	32-1	020	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 2 [downstairs] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	32-1	021	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	
	32-1	022	i8	1 2 3 4 5	#### Conference Room In Use	A	1	Client to provide room number
	32-1	023	i8	1 2 3 4 5	#### Conference Room In Use	A	1	Client to provide room number
	32-1	024	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-114	E	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-1	025	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-114	E	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-1	026	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-114	E	1	VA to provide room / occupant title

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	32-1	027	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-100	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-1	028	N5			A	2	User generated message to include destinations and room numbers
	32-1	029	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons
	32-1	030	i32	1 2	[elevator] 1	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	32-1	031	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-101	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-1	032	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 1 [downstairs] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	32-1	032A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	
	32-1	033	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	
	32-1	034	i9	1 2 3	MEN 1A-102 [men]	A	1	
	32-1	035	i3	1 2 3	1A-103 Housekeeping	A	1	
	32-1	036	i9	1 2 3	WOMEN 1A-104 [women]	A	1	
	32-1	037	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-105	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-1	038	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-106	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-1	039	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-106	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	32-1	040	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-107	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-1	041	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-108	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
Begin Building 32, Floor B								
	32-B	001	i5	1 2 3 4	BA-101 OI & T	A	1	
	32-B	002	i27.2	1a 2a 1b 2b	[Information] OI & T [Information] OI & T	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	32-B	003	i5	1 2 3 4	BA-101A	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-B	004	i32	1 2	[elevator] 1	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	32-B	005	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons
	32-B	006	N5			A	2	User generated message to include destinations and room numbers
	32-B	007	i3	1 2 3	BA-102 Communication Closet	A	1	
	32-B	008	i3	1 2 3	BA-102A Elevator Machine Room	A	1	
	32-B	009	i9	1 2 3	WOMEN BA-112 [women]	A	1	
	32-B	010	i3	1 2 3	BA-113 Break Room	A	1	
	32-B	011	i9	1 2 3	MEN BA-114 [men]	A	1	
	32-B	012	i3	1 2 3	BA-113 Break Room	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	32-B	013	i3	1 2 3	BA-120 Computer Room	A	1	
	32-B	014	i3	1 2 3	BA-115 Software Library	A	1	
	32-B	015	i3	1 2 3	BA-115A Tape Vault	A	1	
	32-B	016	i3	1 2 3	BA-117 Active Storage	A	1	
	32-B	017	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	
	32-B	018	i3	1 2 3	BA-118 Inactive Storage	A	1	
	32-B	019	i3	1 2 3	BA-118A UPS Room	A	1	
	32-B	020	i3	1 2 3	BA-119 VISN Inactive Storage	A	1	
	32-B	021	i3	1 2 3	BA-116A Emergency Generator	A	1	
	32-B	022	i3	1 2 3	BA-120A R&D Lab	A	1	
	32-B	023	i3	1 2 3	BA-120A R&D Lab	A	1	
	32-B	024	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	
	32-B	024A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	
	32-B	025	i5	1 2 3 4	BA-110	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	32-B	026	i5	1 2 3 4	BA-110F	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-B	027	i5	1 2 3 4	BA-110E	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-B	028	i5	1 2 3 4	BA-110D	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-B	029	i5	1 2 3 4	BA-110 IT Support Staff	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-B	030	i5v		Vinyl backer to obscure back of sign on glass	self	1	Install on glass prior to installing corresponding sign, then install sign on vinyl backer
	32-B	031	i3	1 2 3	BA-111 Mechanical Equipment	A	1	
	32-B	032	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 2 [downstairs] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	32-B	033	i5	1 2 3 4	BA-110C	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-B	034	i5	1 2 3 4	BA-110B	A	2	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-B	035	i5	1 2 3 4	BA-110A	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-B	036	i3	1 2 3	BA-108 Mechanical Equipment	A	1	
	32-B	037	i5	1 2 3 4	BA-107A	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-B	038	i5	1 2 3 4	BA-107	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	32-B	039	i5	1 2 3 4	BA-106	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	32-B	040	i5v		Vinyl backer to obscure back of sign on glass	self	1	Install on glass prior to installing corresponding sign, then install sign on vinyl backer
	32-B	041	i9	1 2 3	WOMEN BA-105 [women]	A	1	
	32-B	042	i3	1 2 3	BA-104 Housekeeping	A	1	
	32-B	043	i9	1 2 3	MEN BA-103 [men]	A	1	
	32-B	044	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	
	32-B	045	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 1 [downstairs] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
End Message Schedule								

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
Begin Building 50, Floor G								
	50-G	001	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	50-G	002	i32	1 2	[elevator] 2	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	50-G	003	i32	1 2	[elevator] 1	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	50-G	004	iH20	1 2 3	[eagle 2] Elevator Bank 50 Eagle Pavilion Destinations Only	self	2	
	50-G	005	iH20	1 2 3	[eagle 2] Elevator Bank 50 Eagle Pavilion Destinations Only	self	2	
	50-G	006	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	50-G	007	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	50-G	008	DH3	1 2 3 4 5	[information] DIRECTORY H.J. Heinz III Campus Building 50 Eagle Pavilion [logo 1]	D	1	VA to verify text on line 4
	50-G	009	i3	1 2 3	GA-169 Elevator Machine Room	A	1	
	50-G	010	W7.1	1 2		D	4	VA to provide directional content
	50-G	011	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-147	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	012	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-148	A	1	
	50-G	013	i3	1 2 3	GA-149 Pantry	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-G	014	i3	1 2 3	GA-150 Pantry	A	1	
	50-G	015	i3	1 2 3	GA-168 Staff Lounge	A	1	
	50-G	015A	i9	1 2 3	MEN GA-168A [men isa]	A	1	
	50-G	015B	i9	1 2 3	WOMEN GA-168B [women isa]	A	1	
	50-G	016	i3	1 2 3	GA-167 Storage	A	1	
	50-G	017	i3	1 2 3	GA-166 Storage	A	1	
	50-G	018	i3	1 2 3	GA-165 Communication Closet	A	1	
	50-G	019	i3	1 2 3	GA-164 Housekeeping	A	1	
	50-G	020	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-163	A	1	
	50-G	021	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-162 Copy	A	1	
	50-G	022	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM GA-161 [unisex isa]	A	1	
	50-G	023	i33.1	1 2 3	[seal]	D	4	VA to indicate "street" name for line 2 VA to indicate patient room number range for line 3
	50-G	024	i5	1 2 3 4	GG-109	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	024A	i2	1	GG-109A	A	1	
	50-G	025	i5	1 2 3 4	GG-108	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-G	025A	i2	1	GG-107A	A	1	
	50-G	026	i5	1 2 3 4	GG-108	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	026A	i2	1	GG-107A	A	1	
	50-G	027	i5	1 2 3 4	GG-106	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	027A	i2	1	GG-105A	A	1	
	50-G	028	i5	1 2 3 4	GG-105	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	028A	i2	1	GG-105A	A	1	
	50-G	029	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	50-G	030	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 8 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	50-G	031	L7	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	STAIR 8 FLOOR G G Serves Floors G, 1 Exit This Floor No Roof Access	A	1	
	50-G	032	i5	1 2 3 4	GG-104	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	032 A	i2	1	GG-101A	A	1	
	50-G	033	i5	1 2 3 4	GG-101	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	033 A	i2	1	GG-103A	A	1	
	50-G	034	i5	1 2 3 4	GG-102	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	034 A	i2	1	GG-101A	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-G	035	i5	1 2 3 4	GG-101	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	035 A	i2	1	GG-101A	A	1	
	50-G	036	i5	1 2 3 4	GG-100	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	036 A	i2	1	GG-100A	A	1	
	50-G	037	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-160	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	038	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-159	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	039	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-158	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	040	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-157 Waiting Room	A	1	
	50-G	040A	i5v		Vinyl backer to obscure back of sign on glass	self	1	Install on glass prior to installing corresponding sign, then install sign on vinyl backer
	50-G	041	i33.1	1 2 3	[seal]	D	4	VA to indicate "street" name for line 2 VA to indicate patient room number range for line 3
	50-G	042	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM GA-156 [unisex lsa]	A	1	
	50-G	043	i5	1 2 3 4	GF111	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	043 A	i2	1	GF110A	A	1	
	50-G	044	i5	1 2 3 4	GF110	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	044 A	i2	1	GF110A	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-G	045	i5	1 2 3 4	GF109	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	045 A	i2	1	GF108A	A	1	
	50-G	046	i5	1 2 3 4	GF108	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	046 A	i2	1	GF108A	A	1	
	50-G	047	i5	1 2 3 4	GF107	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	047A	i2	1	GF106A	A	1	
	50-G	048	i5	1 2 3 4	GF106	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	048A	i2	1	GF106A	A	1	
	50-G	049	L7	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	STAIR 7 FLOOR G G Serves Floors G, 1 Exit This Floor No Roof Access	A	1	
	50-G	050	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 7 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	50-G	051	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	50-G	052	i5	1 2 3 4	GF105	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	052A	i2	1	GF104A	A	1	
	50-G	053	i5	1 2 3 4	GF104	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	053A	i2	1	GF104A	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-G	054	i5	1 2 3 4	GF103	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	054A	i2	1	GF102A	A	1	
	50-G	055	i5	1 2 3 4	GF102	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	055A	i2	1	GF102A	A	1	
	50-G	056	i5	1 2 3 4	GF101	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	056A	i2	1	GF100A	A	1	
	50-G	057	i5	1 2 3 4	GF100	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	057A	i2	1	GF100A	A	1	
	50-G	058	i3	1 2 3	GF104A Patient Laundry	A	1	
	50-G	059	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-154 Waiting Room	A	1	
	50-G	059A	i5v		Vinyl backer to obscure back of sign on glass	self	1	Install on glass prior to installing corresponding sign, then install sign on vinyl backer
	50-G	060	i3	1 2 3	GA-153 Electrical Closet	A	1	
	50-G	061	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-152	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	062	i5	1 2 3 4	GE-110	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	062A	i2	1	GE-109A	A	1	
	50-G	063	i5	1 2 3 4	GE-109	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-G	063A	i2	1	GE-109A	A	1	
	50-G	064	i5	1 2 3 4	GE-108	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	064A	i2	1	GE-107A	A	1	
	50-G	065	i5	1 2 3 4	GE-107	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	065A	i2	1	GE-107A	A	1	
	50-G	066	i5	1 2 3 4	GE-106	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	066A	i2	1	GE-105A	A	1	
	50-G	067	i5	1 2 3 4	GE-105	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	067A	i2	1	GE-105A	A	1	
	50-G	068	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	50-G	069	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 6 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	50-G	070	L7	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	STAIR 6 FLOOR G G Serves Floors G, 1 Exit This Floor No Roof Access	A	1	
	50-G	071	i5	1 2 3 4	GE-104	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	071A-	i2	1	GE-103A	A	1	
	50-G	072	i5	1 2 3 4	GE-103	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	072A	i2	1	GE-103A	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-G	073	i5	1 2 3 4	GE-102	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	073A	i2	1	GE-101A	A	1	
	50-G	074	i5	1 2 3 4	GE-101	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	074A	i2	1	GE-101A	A	1	
	50-G	075	i5	1 2 3 4	GE-100	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	075A	i2	1	GE-100A	A	1	
	50-G	076	i33.1	1 2 3	[seal]	D	4	VA to indicate "street" name for line 2 VA to indicate patient room number range for line 3
	50-G	077	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-151	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	077A	i2	1	GA-151A	A	1	
	50-G	078	WH1	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	Bldg 50 Floor G Eagle Pavilion	D	1	VA to provide directional content
	50-G	078	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	50-G	079	i3	1 2 3	GA-145 Storage	A	1	
	50-G	080	i3	1 2 3	GA-146 Housekeeping	A	1	
	50-G	081	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 5 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-G	082	L7	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	STAIR 5 FLOOR G G Serves Floors G, 1 Exit This Floor No Roof Access	A	1	
	50-G	083	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	50-G	083A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	50-G	084	W7.2	1a 2a 1b 2b	[up]Exit VA to provide directional content VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"	i1.0	5	
	50-G	085	i3	1 2 3	GA-137 Trash	A	1	
	50-G	086	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-131A Serving Line	A	1	
	50-G	086A	i3	1 2 3	GA-131E Housekeeping	A	1	
	50-G	086B	i3	1 2 3	GA-131D Storage	A	1	
	50-G	086C	i3	1 2 3	GA-131A Serving Line	A	1	
	50-G	086D	i3	1 2 3	GA-131B Dishwashing	A	1	
	50-G	086E	i3	1 2 3	GA-131B Dishwashing	A	1	
	50-G	086F	i3	1 2 3	GA-131C Cart Storage	A	1	
	50-G	087	i3	1 2 3	GA-138 Storage	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-G	088	i3	1 2 3	GA-139 Emergency Generator	A	1	
	50-G	089	i3	1 2 3	GA-140 Switch Gear	A	1	
	50-G	090	i3	1 2 3	GA-141-4 Soiled Dock Area	A	1	
	50-G	090A	i3	1 2 3	GA-141 Trash Holding	A	1	
	50-G	090B	i3	1 2 3	GA-142 Mechanical Equipment	A	1	
	50-G	090C	i3	1 2 3	GA-143 Soiled linen	A	1	
	50-G	090D	i3	1 2 3	GA-144 Storage	A	1	
	50-G	091	i5.1	1 2 3 4	GA-136 Soiled Linen Holding Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	50-G	091A	W8.1	1 2 3 4	[up left] Elevators [up right] Exit	D	4	VA to provide directional content
	50-G	092	i3	1 2 3	GA-135 Electrical Closet	A	1	
	50-G	093	WH1	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	Bldg 50 Floor G Eagle Pavilion	D	1	VA to provide directional content
	50-G	095	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM GA-104 [unisex lsa]	A	1	
	50-G	096	W7.1	1 2		D	4	VA to provide directional content

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-G	097	W8.2	1a 2a 3a 4a 1b 2b 3b 4b	[up] Exit [right] Elevators [up right] Building 51	i1.0	6	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	50-G	098	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-103	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	099	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-102	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	100	DH3	1 2 3 4 5	[Information] DIRECTORY H.J. Heinz III Campus Building 50 Eagle Pavilion [logo 1]	D	1	VA to verify text on line 4
	50-G	101	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-100	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	101A	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-100A	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	102	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-101	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	103	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM GA-104 [unisex lsa]	A	1	
	50-G	104	i8	1 2 3 4 5	GA-133 Conference Room In Use	A	1	
	50-G	105	i3	1 2 3	GA-105 Storage	A	1	
	50-G	106	i8	1 2 3 4 5	GA-132 Conference Room In Use	A	1	
	50-G	107	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-131 Dining	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-G	108	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-106 Adult Day Health Care Center	A	1	
	50-G	108A	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-106B	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	108B	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-110	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	108C	i3	1 2 3	GA-106A Storage	A	1	
	50-G	108D	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	50-G	109	i27.2	1a 2a 1b 2b		i1.0	5	VA to provide title VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	50-G	110	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-131 Dining	A	1	
	50-G	111	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-107	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	112	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-130 Diner	A	1	
	50-G	113	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-108 Pharmacy	A	1	
	50-G	114	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-109	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	115	i3	1 2 3	GA-129 Equipment Storage	A	1	
	50-G	116	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-110 Staff Lounge	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-G	116A	i9	1 2 3	WOMEN GA-110A [women isa]	A	1	
	50-G	116B	i9	1 2 3	MEN GA-110B [men isa]	A	1	
	50-G	117	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-111	A	1	
	50-G	118	i3	1 2 3	GA-128 Pantry	A	1	
	50-G	119	i27.2	1a 2a 1b 2b		i1.0	5	VA to provide title VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	50-G	120	i10	1 2 3 4	PATIENT BATH GA-127 [bath]	A	1	
	50-G	120A	i2	1	GA-127A	A	1	
	50-G	121	i33.1	1 2 3	[seal]	D	4	VA to indicate "street" name for line 2 VA to indicate patient room number range for line 3
	50-G	122	iH12	1 2 3 4	GD-110 1 2	A	1	VA to provide "street" name for line 4
	50-G	122A	i2	1	GD-110A	A	1	
	50-G	122B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	122C	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	123	iH12	1 2 3 4	GD-109 1 2	A	1	VA to provide "street" name for line 4
	50-G	123A	i2	1	GD-108A	A	1	
	50-G	123B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	123C	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-G	124	iH12	1 2 3 4	GD-108 1 2	A	1	VA to provide "street" name for line 4
	50-G	124A	i2	1	GD-108A	A	1	
	50-G	124B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	124C	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	125	iH12	1 2 3 4	GD-107 1 2	A	1	VA to provide "street" name for line 4
	50-G	125A	i2	1	GD-106A	A	1	
	50-G	125B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	125C	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	126	iH12	1 2 3 4	GD-106 1 2	A	1	VA to provide "street" name for line 4
	50-G	126A	i2	1	GD-106A	A	1	
	50-G	126B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	126C	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	127	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	50-G	128	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 3 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	50-G	129	L7	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	STAIR 3 FLOOR G G Serves Floors G, 1 Exit This Floor No Roof Access	A	1	
	50-G	130	iH12	1 2 3 4	GD-105 1 2	A	1	VA to provide "street" name for line 4

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-G	130A	i2	1	GG-104A	A	1	
	50-G	130B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	130C	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	131	iH12	1 2 3 4	GD-104 1 2	A	1	VA to provide "street" name for line 4
	50-G	131A	i2	1	GA-104A	A	1	
	50-G	131B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	131C	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	132	iH12	1 2 3 4	GD-103 1 2	A	1	VA to provide "street" name for line 4
	50-G	132A	i2	1	GD-102A	A	1	
	50-G	132B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	132C	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	133	iH12	1 2 3 4	GD-102 1 2	A	1	VA to provide "street" name for line 4
	50-G	133A	i2	1	GD-102A	A	1	
	50-G	133B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	133C	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	134	iH11	1 2	GD-101	A	1	VA to provide "street" name for line 2
	50-G	134A	i2	1	GD-100A	A	1	
	50-G	134B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	135	iH11	1 2	GD-100	A	1	VA to provide street name for line 2

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-G	135A	i2	1	GD-100A	A	1	
	50-G	135B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	136	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-126	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	137	i3	1 2 3	GA-125 Electrical Closet	A	1	
	50-G	138	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-124 Lounge	A	2	
	50-G	139	i3	1 2 3	GA-123 Patient Laundry	A	1	
	50-G	140	iH11	1 2	GC-111	A	1	VA to provide street name for line 2
	50-G	140A	i2	1	GC-110A	A	1	
	50-G	140B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	141	iH12	1 2 3 4	GC-110 1 2	A	1	VA to provide "street" name for line 4
	50-G	141A	i2	1	GC-110A	A	1	
	50-G	141B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	141C	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	142	iH12	1 2 3 4	GC-109 1 2	A	1	VA to provide "street" name for line 4
	50-G	142A	i2	1	GC-108A	A	1	
	50-G	142B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	142C	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-G	143	iH12	1 2 3 4	GC-108 1 2	A	1	VA to provide "street" name for line 4
	50-G	143A	i2	1	GC-108A	A	1	
	50-G	143B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	143C	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	144	iH12	1 2 3 4	GC-107 1 2	A	1	VA to provide "street" name for line 4
	50-G	144A	i2	1	GC-106A	A	1	
	50-G	144B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	144C	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	145	iH12	1 2 3 4	GC-106 1 2	A	1	VA to provide "street" name for line 4
	50-G	145A	i2	1	GC-106A	A	1	
	50-G	145B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	145C	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	146	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 2 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	50-G	147	L7	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	STAIR 2 FLOOR G G Serves Floors G, 1 Exit This Floor No Roof Access	A	1	
	50-G	148	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	50-G	149	iH12	1 2 3 4	GC-105 1 2	A	1	VA to provide "street" name for line 4

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-G	149A	i2	1	GC-104A	A	1	
	50-G	149B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	149C	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	150	iH12	1 2 3 4	GC-104 1 2	A	1	VA to provide "street" name for line 4
	50-G	150A	i2	1	GC-104A	A	1	
	50-G	150B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	150C	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	151	iH12	1 2 3 4	GC-103 1 2	A	1	VA to provide "street" name for line 4
	50-G	151A	i2	1	GC-102A	A	1	
	50-G	151B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	151C	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	152	iH12	1 2 3 4	GC-102 1 2	A	1	VA to provide "street" name for line 4
	50-G	152A	i2	1	GC-102A	A	1	
	50-G	152B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	152C	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	153	iH12	1 2 3 4	GC-101 1 2	A	1	VA to provide "street" name for line 4
	50-G	153A	i2	1	GC-101A	A	1	
	50-G	153B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-G	153C	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	154	iH11	1 2	GC-100	A	1	VA to provide street name for line 2
	50-G	154A	i2	1	GC-100A	A	1	
	50-G	154B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	155	i33.1	1 2 3	[seal]	D	4	VA to indicate "street" name for line 2 VA to indicate patient room number range for line 3
	50-G	156	i10	1 2 3 4	PATIENT BATH GA-122 [bath]	A	1	
	50-G	156A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	50-G	157	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-112 Med. Storage	A	1	
	50-G	158	i5	1 2 3 4	GG-100	A	1	
	50-G	159	i5	1 2 3 4	GG-100	A	1	
	50-G	160	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-115	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	161	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-116 Head Nurse	A	1	
	50-G	162	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-119	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-G	163	i5.1	1 2 3 4	GA-118 Soiled Utility Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-G	164	i33.1	1 2 3	[seal]	D	4	VA to indicate "street" name for line 2 VA to indicate patient room number range for line 3
	50-G	165	i10	1 2 3 4	PATIENT BATH GA-117 [bath]	A	1	
	50-G	166	iH11	1 2	GB-100	A	1	VA to provide street name for line 2
	50-G	166A	i2	1	GB-100A	A	1	
	50-G	166B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	167	iH11	1 2	GB-109	A	1	VA to provide street name for line 2
	50-G	167A	i2	1	GB-109A	A	1	
	50-G	167B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	168	iH12	1 2 3 4	GB-108 1 2	A	1	VA to provide "street" name for line 4
	50-G	168A	i2	1	GB-107A	A	1	
	50-G	168B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	168C	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	169	iH12	1 2 3 4	GB-101 1 2	A	1	VA to provide "street" name for line 4
	50-G	169A	i2	1	GB-101A	A	1	
	50-G	169B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	169C	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	170	iH12	1 2 3 4	GB-102 1 2	A	1	VA to provide "street" name for line 4
	50-G	170A	i2	1	GB-101A	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-G	170B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	170C	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	171	iH12	1 2 3 4	GB-107 1 2	A	1	VA to provide "street" name for line 4
	50-G	171A	i2	1	GB-107A	A	1	
	50-G	171B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	171C	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	172	iH12	1 2 3 4	GB-106 1 2	A	1	VA to provide "street" name for line 4
	50-G	172A	i2	1	GB-105A	A	1	
	50-G	172B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	172C	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	173	iH12	1 2 3 4	GB-103 1 2	A	1	VA to provide "street" name for line 4
	50-G	173A	i2	1	GB-103A	A	1	
	50-G	173B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	173C	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	174	iH12	1 2 3 4	GB-105 1 2	A	1	VA to provide "street" name for line 4
	50-G	174A	i2	1	GB-105A	A	1	
	50-G	174B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	174C	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-G	175	iH12	1 2 3 4	GB-104 1 2	A	1	VA to provide "street" name for line 4
	50-G	175A	i2	1	GB-103A	A	1	
	50-G	175B	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	175C	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-G	176	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	50-G	177	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 1 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	50-G	178	L7	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	STAIR 1 FLOOR G G Serves Floors G, 1 Exit This Floor No Roof Access	A	1	
Begin Building 50, Floor 1								
	50-1	001	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	50-1	002	i32	1 2	[elevator] 2	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	50-1	003	i32	1 2	[elevator] 1	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	50-1	004	iH20	1 2 3	[eagle 2] Elevator Bank 50 Eagle Pavilion Destinations Only	self	2	
	50-1	005	iH20	1 2 3	[eagle 2] Elevator Bank 50 Eagle Pavilion Destinations Only	self	2	
	50-1	006	DH3	1 2 3 4 5	[information] DIRECTORY H.J. Heinz III Campus Building 50 Eagle Pavilion [logo 1]	D	1	VA to verify text on line 4
	50-1	007	W7.1	1 2		D	4	VA to provide directional content

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-1	008	i5.1	1 2 3 4	1A-162 Soiled Utility Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	50-1	009	i3	1 2 3	1A-161 Clean Utility	A	1	
	50-1	010	i3	1 2 3	1A-158 Communication Closet	A	1	
	50-1	011	i3	1 2 3	1A-157 Housekeeping	A	1	
	50-1	012	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-156	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-1	013	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-155 Copy	A	1	
	50-1	014	i33.1	1 2 3	[seal]	D	4	VA to indicate "street" name for line 2 VA to indicate patient room number range for line 3
	50-1	015	i3	1 2 3	1G-109 Equipment Storage	A	1	
	50-1	016	iH11	1 2	1G-108 Loyalty Lane	A	1	
	50-1	017	i2	1	1G-107A	A	1	
	50-1	018	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	019	iH11	1 2	1G-108 Loyalty Lane	A	1	
	50-1	020	i2	1	1G-107A	A	1	
	50-1	021	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	022	iH11	1 2	1G-106 Loyalty Lane	A	1	
	50-1	023	i2	1	1G-105A	A	1	
	50-1	024	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-1	025	iH11	1 2	1G-105 Loyalty Lane	A	1	
	50-1	026	i2	1	1G-105A	A	1	
	50-1	027	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	028	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	50-1	029	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 8 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	50-1	030	L7	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	STAIR 8 FLOOR 1 G Serves Floors G, 1 Exit Floor G [down] No Roof Access	A	1	
	50-1	031	iH11	1 2	1G-104 Loyalty Lane	A	1	
	50-1	032	i2	1	1G-101A	A	1	
	50-1	033	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	034	iH11	1 2	1G-101 Loyalty Lane	A	1	
	50-1	035	i2	1	1G-103A	A	1	
	50-1	036	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	037	iH11	1 2	1G-102 Loyalty Lane	A	1	
	50-1	038	i2	1	1G-101A	A	1	
	50-1	039	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	040	iH11	1 2	1G-101 Loyalty Lane	A	1	
	50-1	041	i2	1	1G-101A	A	1	
	50-1	041	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-1	042	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	043	iH11	1 2	1G-100 Loyalty Lane	A	1	
	50-1	044	i2	1	1G-100A	A	1	
	50-1	045	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	046	i3	1 2 3	1A-154 Patient Laundry	A	1	
	50-1	047	i3	1 2 3	1A-153 Equipment Storage	A	1	
	50-1	048	i3	1 2 3	1A-152 MED Storage	A	1	
	50-1	049	i3	1 2 3	1A-151 Pantry	A	1	
	50-1	050	W8.2	1a 2a 3a 4a 1b 2b 3b 4b	[up] Elevator [left] Loyalty Lane [right] Integrity Way [up] Bravery Boulevard [left] Loyalty Lane [right] Integrity Way	i1.0	6	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	50-1	50A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	50-1	051	i33.1	1 2 3	[seal]	D	4	VA to indicate "street" name for line 2 VA to indicate patient room number range for line 3
	50-1	052	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 1A-149 [unisex isa]	A	1	
	50-1	053	i5	1 2 3 4	1F-111	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-1	054	iH11	1 2	1F-110 Bravery Boulevard	A	1	
	50-1	055	i2	1	1F-110A	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-1	056	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	057	iH11	1 2	1F-109 Bravery Boulevard	A	1	
	50-1	058	i2	1	1F-108A	A	1	
	50-1	059	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	060	iH11	1 2	1F-108 Bravery Boulevard	A	1	
	50-1	061	i2	1	1F-108A	A	1	
	50-1	062	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	063	iH11	1 2	1F-107 Bravery Boulevard	A	1	
	50-1	064	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	065	i2	1	1F-106A	A	1	
	50-1	066	iH11	1 2	1F-106 Bravery Boulevard	A	1	
	50-1	067	i2	1	1F-106A	A	1	
	50-1	068	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	069	L7	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	STAIR 7 FLOOR 1 G Serves Floors G, 1 Exit Floor G [down] No Roof Access	A	1	
	50-1	070	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 7 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	50-1	071	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	50-1	072	iH11	1 2	1F-105 Bravery Boulevard	A	1	
	50-1	073	i2	1	1F-104A	A	1	
	50-1	074	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-1	075	iH11	1 2	1F-104 Bravery Boulevard	A	1	
	50-1	076	i2	1	1F-104A	A	1	
	50-1	077	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	078	iH11	1 2	1F-103 Bravery Boulevard	A	1	
	50-1	079	i2	1	1F-102A	A	1	
	50-1	080	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	081	iH11	1 2	1F-102 Bravery Boulevard	A	1	
	50-1	082	i2	1	1F-102A	A	1	
	50-1	083	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	084	iH11	1 2	1F-101 Bravery Boulevard	A	1	
	50-1	085	i2	1	1F-100A	A	1	
	50-1	086	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	087	iH11	1 2	1F-100 Bravery Boulevard	A	1	
	50-1	088	i2	1	1F-100A	A	1	
	50-1	089	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	090	i10	1 2 3 4	STAFF RESTROOM 1A-148 [unisex]	A	1	
	50-1	091	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-147 Break room	A	1	
	50-1	092	i3	1 2 3	1A-146 Electrical Closet	A	1	
	50-1	093	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-145	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-1	094	iH11	1 2	1E-109 Integrity Way	A	1	
	50-1	095	i2	1	1E-109A	A	1	
	50-1	096	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	097	iH11	1 2	1E-108 Integrity Way	A	1	
	50-1	098	i2	1	1E-107A	A	1	
	50-1	099	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	100	iH11	1 2	1E-107 Integrity Way	A	1	
	50-1	101	i2	1	1E-107A	A	1	
	50-1	102	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	103	iH11	1 2	1E-106 Integrity Way	A	1	
	50-1	104	i2	1	1E-105A	A	1	
	50-1	105	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	106	iH11	1 2	1E-105 Integrity Way	A	1	
	50-1	107	i2	1	1E-105A	A	1	
	50-1	108	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	109	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	50-1	110	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 6 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	50-1	111	L7	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	STAIR 6 FLOOR 1 G Serves Floors G, 1 Exit Floor G [down] No Roof Access	A	1	
	50-1	112	iH11	1 2	1E-104 Integrity Way	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-1	113	i2	1	1E-103A	A	1	
	50-1	114	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	115	iH11	1 2	1E-103 Integrity Way	A	1	
	50-1	116	i2	1	1E-103A	A	1	
	50-1	117	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	118	iH11	1 2	1E-102 Integrity Way	A	1	
	50-1	119	i2	1	1E-101A	A	1	
	50-1	120	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	121	iH11	1 2	1E-101 Integrity Way	A	1	
	50-1	122	i2	1	1E-101A	A	1	
	50-1	123	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	124	iH11	1 2	1E-100 Integrity Way	A	1	
	50-1	125	i2	1	1E-100A	A	1	
	50-1	126	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	127	i2	1	1A-144	A	1	
	50-1	128	i33.1	1 2 3	[seal]	D	4	VA to indicate "street" name for line 2 VA to indicate patient room number range for line 3
	50-1	129	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-143 Pantry	A	1	
	50-1	130	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-142	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-1	131	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-141 Family Room	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-1	132	WH1	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	Bldg 50 Floor 1 Eagle Pavilion	D	1	VA to provide directional content
	50-1	132	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	50-1	133	W8.1	1 2 3 4		i1.0	4	VA to provide directional content VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	50-1	134	i3	1 2 3	1A-139 Storage	A	1	
	50-1	135	i3	1 2 3	1A-140 Housekeeping	A	1	
	50-1	136	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 5 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	50-1	137	L7	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	STAIR 5 FLOOR 1 G Serves Floors G, 1 Exit Floor G [down] No Roof Access	A	1	
	50-1	138	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	50-1	139	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-138 Physical / Occupational Therapy	A	1	
	50-1	140	i27.2	1a 2a 1b 2b		i1.0	5	VA to provide title
	50-1	141	i3	1 2 3	1A-138C Storage	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-1	142	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-137	A	1	
	50-1	143	i27.2	1a 2a 1b 2b		i1.0	5	VA to provide title VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	50-1	144	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-136	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-1	145	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-129 Serving Line	A	1	
	50-1	146	i3	1 2 3	1A-129B Cart Storage	A	1	
	50-1	147	i3	1 2 3	1A-129D Housekeeping	A	1	
	50-1	148	i3	1 2 3	1A-129C Storage	A	1	
	50-1	149	i3	1 2 3	1A-135 Trash	A	1	
	50-1	150	i5.1	1 2 3 4	1A-134 Soiled Linen Holding Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	50-1	151	i3	1 2 3	1A-133 Electrical Closet	A	1	
	50-1	152	WH1	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	Bldg 50 Floor 1 Eagle Pavilion	D	1	VA to provide directional content
	50-1	153	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 1A-132 [unisex isa]	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-1	154	W7.1	1 2		D	4	VA to provide directional content
	50-1	155	i8	1 2 3 4 5	1A-133 Conference Room In Use	A	1	
	50-1	156	i8	1 2 3 4 5	1A-130 Conference Room In Use	A	1	
	50-1	157	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-129 Dining	A	1	
	50-1	158	i27.2	1a 2a 1b 2b		i1.0	5	VA to provide title VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	50-1	158	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	50-1	159	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-129 Dining	A	1	
	50-1	160	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-128 Sandbox	A	1	
	50-1	161	i27.2	1a 2a 1b 2b		i1.0	5	VA to provide title VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	50-1	162	i3	1 2 3	1A-127 Equipment Storage	A	1	
	50-1	163	i3	1 2 3	1A-126 Pantry	A	1	
	50-1	164	W8.2	1a 2a 3a 4a 1b 2b 3b 4b	[up] Freedom Way [left]Liberty Place [up] Nurses Station [right]Unity Way [up] Elevator [left] Unity Way [right] Liberty Place	i1.0	6	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-1	165	i10	1 2 3 4	PATIENT BATH 1A-125 [bath]	A	1	
	50-1	166	i2	1	1A-125A	A	1	
	50-1	167	i33.1	1 2 3	[seal] Freedom Way Rooms 1D-100-110	D	4	
	50-1	168	iH12	1 2 3 4	1D-110 1 2 Freedom Way	A	1	
	50-1	169	i2	1	1D-110A	A	1	
	50-1	170	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	171	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	172	iH12	1 2 3 4	1D-109 1 2 Freedom Way	A	1	
	50-1	173	i2	1	1D-108A	A	1	
	50-1	174	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	175	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	176	iH12	1 2 3 4	1D-108 1 2 Freedom Way	A	1	
	50-1	177	i2	1	1D-108A	A	1	
	50-1	178	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	179	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	180	iH12	1 2 3 4	1D-107 1 2 Freedom Way	A	1	
	50-1	181	i2	1	1D-106A	A	1	
	50-1	182	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-1	183	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	184	iH12	1 2 3 4	1D-106 1 2 Freedom Way	A	1	
	50-1	185	i2	1	1D-106A	A	1	
	50-1	186	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	187	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	188	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	50-1	189	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 3 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	50-1	190	L7	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	STAIR 3 FLOOR 1 G Serves Floors G, 1 Exit Floor G [down] No Roof Access	A	1	
	50-1	191	iH12	1 2 3 4	1D-105 1 2 Freedom Way	A	1	
	50-1	192	i2	1	1D-104A	A	1	
	50-1	193	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	194	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	195	iH12	1 2 3 4	1D-104 1 2 Freedom Way	A	1	
	50-1	196	i2	1	1D-104A	A	1	
	50-1	197	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	198	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-1	199	iH12	1 2 3 4	1D-103 1 2 Freedom Way	A	1	
	50-1	200	i2	1	1D-102A	A	1	
	50-1	201	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	202	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	203	iH12	1 2 3 4	1D-102 1 2 Freedom Way	A	1	
	50-1	204	i2	1	1D-102A	A	1	
	50-1	205	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	206	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	207	iH11	1 2	1D-101 Freedom Way	A	1	
	50-1	208	i2	1	1D-100A	A	1	
	50-1	209	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	210	iH11	1 2	1D-100 Freedom Way	A	1	
	50-1	211	i2	1	1D-100A	A	1	
	50-1	212	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	213	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-124	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-1	214	i3	1 2 3	1A-123 Electrical Closet	A	1	
	50-1	215	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-122 Lounge	A	2	
	50-1	216	i33.1	1 2 3	[seal] Unity Way Rooms 1C-100-111	D	4	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-1	217	i3	1 2 3	1A-121 Patient Laundry	A	1	
	50-1	218	iH11	1 2	1C-111 Unity Way	A	1	
	50-1	219	i2	1	1C-110A	A	1	
	50-1	220	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	221	iH12	1 2 3 4	1C-110 1 2 Unity Way	A	1	
	50-1	222	i2	1	1C-110A	A	1	
	50-1	223	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	224	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	225	iH12	1 2 3 4	1C-109 1 2 Unity Way	A	1	
	50-1	226	i2	1	1C-108A	A	1	
	50-1	227	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	228	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	229	iH12	1 2 3 4	1C-108 1 2 Unity Way	A	1	
	50-1	230	i2	1	1C-108A	A	1	
	50-1	231	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	232	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	233	iH12	1 2 3 4	1C-107 1 2 Unity Way	A	1	
	50-1	234	i2	1	1C-106A	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-1	235	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	236	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	237	iH12	1 2 3 4	1C-106 1 2 Unity Way	A	1	
	50-1	238	i2	1	1C-106A	A	1	
	50-1	239	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	240	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	241	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 2 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	50-1	242	L7	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	STAIR 2 FLOOR 1 G Serves Floors G, 1 Exit Floor G [down] No Roof Access	A	1	
	50-1	243	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	50-1	244	iH12	1 2 3 4	1C-105 1 2 Unity Way	A	1	
	50-1	245	i2	1	1C-104A	A	1	
	50-1	246	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	247	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	248	iH12	1 2 3 4	1C-104 1 2 Unity Way	A	1	
	50-1	249	i2	1	1C-104A	A	1	
	50-1	250	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	251	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-1	252	iH12	1 2 3 4	1C-103 1 2 Unity Way	A	1	
	50-1	253	i2	1	1C-102A	A	1	
	50-1	254	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	255	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	256	iH12	1 2 3 4	1C-102 1 2 Unity Way	A	1	
	50-1	257	i2	1	1C-102A	A	1	
	50-1	258	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	259	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	260	iH12	1 2 3 4	1C-101 1 2 Unity Way	A	1	
	50-1	261	i2	1	1C-101A	A	1	
	50-1	262	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	263	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	264	iH11	1 2	1C-100 Unity Way	A	1	
	50-1	265	i2	1	1C-100A	A	1	
	50-1	266	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	267	i10	1 2 3 4	PATIENT BATH 1A-120 [bath]	A	1	
	50-1	268	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-119 Lounge	A	2	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-1	269	i5v		Vinyl backer to obscure back of sign on glass	self	1	Install on glass prior to installing corresponding sign, then install sign on vinyl backer
	50-1	270	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-118	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-1	271	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-117	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-1	272	i5.1	1 2 3 4	1A-116 Soiled Utility Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	50-1	273	i33.1	1 2 3	[seal] Liberty Place Rooms 1B100-109	D	4	
	50-1	274	iH11	1 2	1B-109 Liberty Place	A	1	
	50-1	275	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	276	i2	1	1B-109A	A	1	
	50-1	277	iH12	1 2 3 4	1B-108 1 2 Liberty Place	A	1	
	50-1	278	i2	1	1B-107A	A	1	
	50-1	279	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	280	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	281	iH12	1 2 3 4	1B-107 1 2 Liberty Place	A	1	
	50-1	282	i2	1	1B-107A	A	1	
	50-1	283	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	284	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-1	285	iH12	1 2 3 4	1B-106 1 2 Liberty Place	A	1	
	50-1	286	i2	1	1B-105A	A	1	
	50-1	287	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	288	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	289	iH12	1 2 3 4	1B-105 1 2 Liberty Place	A	1	
	50-1	290	i2	1	1B-105A	A	1	
	50-1	291	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	292	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	293	L7	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	STAIR 1 FLOOR 1 G Serves Floors G, 1 Exit Floor G [down] No Roof Access	A	1	
	50-1	294	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 1 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	50-1	295	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	50-1	296	iH12	1 2 3 4	1B-104 1 2 Liberty Place	A	1	
	50-1	297	i2	1	1B-103A	A	1	
	50-1	298	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	299	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	300	iH12	1 2 3 4	1B-103 1 2 Liberty Place	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-1	301	i2	1	1B-103A	A	1	
	50-1	302	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	303	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	304	iH12	1 2 3 4	1B-102 1 2 Liberty Place	A	1	
	50-1	305	i2	1	1B-101A	A	1	
	50-1	306	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	307	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	308	iH12	1 2 3 4	1B-101 1 2 Liberty Place	A	1	
	50-1	309	i2	1	1B-101A	A	1	
	50-1	310	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	311	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	312	iH11	1 2	1B-100 Liberty Place	A	1	
	50-1	313	i2	1	1B-100A	A	1	
	50-1	314	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation, place on wall above bed
	50-1	315	i2	1	1A-115	A	1	
	50-1	316	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-114 Head Nurse	A	1	
	50-1	317	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-113	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-1	318	i3	1 2 3	1A-112 Housekeeping	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-1	319	i3	1 2 3	1A-111 Communication Closet	A	1	
	50-1	320	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-110 Med. Storage	A	1	
	50-1	320A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	50-1	321	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-109 Ward Supply	A	1	
	50-1	322	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-108 Staff Lounge	A	1	
	50-1	323	i9	1 2 3	WOMEN 1A-108A [women isa]	A	1	
	50-1	324	i9	1 2 3	MEN 1A-108B [men isa]	A	1	
	50-1	325	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-106 Pharmacy	A	1	
	50-1	326	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-106 Pharmacy	A	1	
	50-1	327	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-105C	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-1	328	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-105 Ceramics	A	1	
	50-1	329	i27.2	1a 2a 1b 2b		i1.0	5	VA to provide title VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	50-1	330	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-105A	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	50-1	331	i3	1 2 3	1A-105B Storage	A	1	
	50-1	332	i3	1 2 3	1A-104 Storage	A	1	
	50-1	333	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 1A-103 [unisex isa]	A	1	
	50-1	334	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-102	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-1	335	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-101	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-1	336	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-101A	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-1	337	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-101B	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-1	338	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-103	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	50-1	339	i27.2	1a 2a 1b 2b		i1.0	5	VA to provide title VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
End Message- Schedule								

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
Begin Building 51, Floor G								
	51-G	001	i32	1 2	[elevator] 1	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	51-G	002	iH22	1 2 3	[patriot house] Elevator Bank 51 Patriot House Destinations Only	self	2	
	51-G	003	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons
	51-G	004	i32	1 2	[elevator] 2	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	51-G	005	iH22	1 2 3	[patriot house] Elevator Bank 51 Patriot House Destinations Only	self	2	
	51-G	006	WH1	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	Bldg 51 Floor G Patriot House	D	2	VA to provide directional content for lines 3-12
	51-G	006A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	51-G	007	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons
	51-G	008	i32	1 2	[elevator] 3	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	51-G	009	iH22	1 2 3	[patriot house] Elevator Bank 51 Patriot House Destinations Only	self	2	
	51-G	010	i3	1 2 3	GA-123	A	1	
	51-G	011	W7.2	1a 2a 1b 2b		i1.0	5	VA to provide directional content VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-G	012	WH2	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	Bldg 51 Floor G Patriot House	D	2	VA to provide directional content for lines 3-10
	51-G	013	WH2	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	Bldg 51 Floor G Patriot House	D	2	VA to provide directional content for lines 3-10
	51-G	014	DH3	1 2 3 4 5	[information] DIRECTORY H.J. Heinz III Campus Building 51 Patriot House [logo 1]	D	1	VA to verify text on line 4
	51-G	015	i27.2	1A 2A 1B 2B		i1.0	5	VA to provide title VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-G	016	i5	1 2 3 4	GB-131 Kitchen	A	1	
	51-G	017	W7.1	1 2	[up] Building 50	D	4	VA to verify sign content
	51-G	018	i3	1 2 3	GB-131T Sanitary Supply	A	1	
	51-G	019	i3	1 2 3	GB-131S Housekeeping	A	1	
	51-G	020	i3	1 2 3	GB-131R Can Crush	A	1	
	51-G	021	i3	1 2 3	GB-131V Cart Wash	A	1	
	51-G	022	i3	1 2 3	GB-131Q Equipment Cleaning	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-G	023	i5	1 2 3 4	GB-131P Clerk	A	1	
	51-G	024	i3	1 2 3	GB-131V Cart Wash	A	1	
	51-G	025	i5	1 2 3 4	GB-131X	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-G	026	i5	1 2 3 4	GB-131Y	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-G	027	i5	1 2 3 4	GB-131N	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-G	028	i5	1 2 3 4	GB-131M	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-G	029	i5	1 2 3 4	GB-131K Dietetic Office	A	1	
	51-G	030	i3	1 2 3	GB-131J Housekeeping	A	1	
	51-G	031	i3	1 2 3	GB-131H Pot Wash	A	1	
	51-G	032	i3	1 2 3	GB-131D Food Storage	A	1	
	51-G	033	i3	1 2 3	GB-131C Non-Food Storage	A	1	
	51-G	034	i3	1 2 3	GB-131A- Receiving	A	1	
	51-G	035	i3	1 2 3	CG-16 Dock	A	1	
	51-G	036	i3	1 2 3	CG-16 Dock	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-G	037	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons
	51-G	038	i32	1 2	[elevator] 6	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	51-G	039	i5	1 2 3 4	GB-131A Receiving	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-G	040	i10	1 2 3 4	WOMEN'S LOCKER ROOM GB-130 [women]	A	1	
	51-G	041	i3	1 2 3	GB-133 Incinerator Room	A	1	
	51-G	042	i5	1 2 3 4	GB-130	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-G	043	i5	1 2 3 4	GB-127E	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-G	044	i10	1 2 3 4	MEN'S LOCKER ROOM GB-127D [men]	A	1	
	51-G	045	i10	1 2 3 4	WOMEN'S LOCKER ROOM GB-127C [women]	A	1	
	51-G	046	i3	1 2 3	GB-127B Storage	A	1	
	51-G	047	i3	1 2 3	GB-127G Housekeeping	A	1	
	51-G	048	i3	1 2 3	GB-129 Lounge	A	1	
	51-G	049	i3	1 2 3	####	A	1	VA to provide room number for line 1
	51-G	050	i3	1 2 3	GB-135 Mechanical Equipment	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-G	051	R8	1 2	[no entry] Staff Only	A	2	
	51-G	052	i3	1 2 3	GB-136 Communication Closet	A	1	
	51-G	053	i3	1 2 3	GB-137 Electrical Closet	A	1	
	51-G	054	i3	1 2 3	GB-138 Storage	A	1	
	51-G	054A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	51-G	055	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 3 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	51-G	056	L7	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	STAIR 3 FLOOR G G Serves Floors G, 1-4 Exit Floor 1 [up] No Roof Access	A	1	
	51-G	057	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	51-G	058	i3	1 2 3	GB-139 Storage	A	1	
	51-G	059	i10	1 2 3 4	MEN'S LOCKER ROOM GB-128 [men]	A	1	
	51-G	060	i3	1 2 3	GB-140 Mechanical Equipment	A	1	
	51-G	061	R8	1 2	[no entry] Staff Only	A	2	
	51-G	062	i5	1 2 3 4	GB-127	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-G	063	i3	1 2 3	GB-140 Mechanical Equipment	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-G	064	R8	1 2	[no entry] Staff Only	A	2	
	51-G	065	i3	1 2 3	GB-141 Trash Room	A	1	
	51-G	066	i5	1 2 3 4	GB-142 Linen Service	A	1	
	51-G	067	i3	1 2 3	CG-12 Service Elevators	A	1	
	51-G	068	R8	1 2	[no entry] Staff Only	A	2	
	51-G	069	i3	1 2 3	GA-126 Storage	A	1	
	51-G	070	iH24	1 2 3	[no entry] Staff Elevator Guests please use Elevator Bank 51	self	2	
	51-G	071	i32	1 2	[elevator] 4	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	51-G	072	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons
	51-G	073	i3	1 2 3	#####	A	1	
	51-G	074	i32	1 2	[elevator] 5	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	51-G	074A	iH24	1 2 3	[no entry] Staff Elevator Guests please use Elevator Bank 51	self	2	
	51-G	075	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons
	51-G	076	i5	1 2 3 4	GB-131 Kitchen	A	1	
	51-G	077	R8	1 2	[no entry] Staff Only	A	2	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-G	078	R8	1 2	[no entry] Staff Only	A	2	
	51-G	079	I5	1 2 3 4	GB-127	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-G	080	I3	1 2 3	GA-125 BMS Storage	A	1	
	51-G	081	I10	1 2 3 4	WOMEN'S LOCKER ROOM GA-143 [women]	A	1	
	51-G	082	I3	1 2 3	GA-146 Uniform Room	A	1	
	51-G	083	I5	1 2 3 4	GA-145 Patient Clothing - Luggage	A	1	
	51-G	084	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	51-G	085	I4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 2 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	51-G	086	L7	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	STAIR 2 FLOOR G G Serves Floors G, 1-4 Exit Floor 1 [up] No Roof Access	A	1	
	51-G	087	I10	1 2 3 4	MENS LOCKER ROOM GA-144 [men]	A	1	
	51-G	088	W7.2	1a 2a 1b 2b		I1.0	5	VA to provide directional content VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-G	089	WH1	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	Bldg 51 Floor G Patriot House	D	2	VA to provide directional content for lines 3-12

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-G	090	I5	1 2 3 4	GA-102 Dental	A	1	
	51-G	091	I27.2	1A 2A 1B 2B	Dental Dental	I1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-G	092	I9	1 2 3	RESTROOM GA-102V [unisex]	A	1	
	51-G	092A	I30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	51-G	093	I5	1 2 3 4	GA-102U Oral Diagnosis	A	1	
	51-G	094	I5	1 2 3 4	GA-102T Operator	A	1	
	51-G	095	I5	1 2 3 4	GA-102S Oral Diagnosis	A	1	
	51-G	096	I5	1 2 3 4	GA-102R Operator	A	1	
	51-G	097	I5	1 2 3 4	GA-102Q Operator	A	1	
	51-G	098	I3	1 2 3	GA-102N Instrument Prep	A	1	
	51-G	099	I5	1 2 3 4	GA-102M Operator	A	1	
	51-G	100	I3	1 2 3	GA-102L Housekeeping	A	1	
	51-G	101	I5	1 2 3 4	GA-102K Dental Prosthetic Lab	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-G	102	i5.1	1 2 3 4	GA-102G Soiled Utility Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	51-G	103	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-102F Oral Surgery	A	1	
	51-G	104	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-102E Operatory	A	1	
	51-G	105	i3	1 2 3	GA-102D Dark Room	A	1	
	51-G	106	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-102C	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-G	107	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-102B-	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-G	108	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-102C	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-G	109	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-101 Clean Linen & Sorting	A	1	
	51-G	110	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-103 Data Processing	A	1	
	51-G	111	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-104 Linen Service	A	1	
	51-G	112	W7.2	1a 2a 1b 2b		i1.0	5	VA to provide directional content VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-G	113	i3	1 2 3	GA-105 Dirty Linen	A	1	
	51-G	114	i3	1 2 3	GA-106 Mail Room	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-G	115	i27.2	1A 2A 1B 2B	Speech / Audiology Speech / Audiology	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-G	116	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-107 Speech / Audiology	A	1	
	51-G	117	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-107A Group Therapy	A	1	
	51-G	118	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-107C Exam	A	1	
	51-G	119	i3	1 2 3	GA-107D Storage	A	1	
	51-G	120	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-107E Exam	A	1	
	51-G	121	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-107F Exam	A	1	
	51-G	122	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-107J Exam	A	1	
	51-G	123	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-107H Control Room	A	1	
	51-G	124	i5.1	1 2 3 4	GA-102H Clean Utility Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	51-G	125	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-108 Radiology	A	1	
	51-G	126	i27.2	1A 2A 1B 2B	Radiology Radiology	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-G	127	i3	1 2 3	GA-108C Housekeeping	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-G	128	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM GA-108D [unisex]	A	1	
	51-G	129	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-108E	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-G	130	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-108F Radiology Chief	A	1	
	51-G	131	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-108G	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-G	132	i3	1 2 3	GA-108H Dressing Room	A	1	
	51-G	133	i3	1 2 3	GA-108J Film Library	A	1	
	51-G	134	i3	1 2 3	GA-108M Storage	A	1	
	51-G	135	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-108K	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-G	136	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM GA-108L [unisex]	A	1	
	51-G	137	i3	1 2 3	GA-108N	A	1	
	51-G	138	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-108Q	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-G	139	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM GA-108R [unisex isa]	A	1	
	51-G	140	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM GA-108R [unisex isa]	A	1	
	51-G	141	i5.1	1 2 3 4	GA-108S Clean Utility Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-G	142	i5.1	1 2 3 4	GA-108T Soiled Utility Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	51-G	143	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-108	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-G	144	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 1 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	51-G	144A	i3	1 2 3	GA-109 Storage	A	1	
	51-G	145	L7	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	STAIR 1 FLOOR G G Serves Floors G, 1-4 Exit Floor 1 [up] No Roof Access	A	1	
	51-G	146	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	51-G	146A	i3	1 2 3	GA-110 GA-s Storage	A	1	
	51-G	147	W7.2	1a 2a 1b 2b		i1.0	5	VA to provide directional content VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-G	148	R7	1 2 3 4	[no entry] Authorized Personnel Only	A	2	
	51-G	148A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	51-G	149	i3	1 2 3	GA-111 Housekeeping	A	1	
	51-G	150	i3	1 2 3	GA-113 Electrical Closet	A	1	
	51-G	151	i3	1 2 3	GA-114 Communication Closet	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-G	152	i3	1 2 3	GA-115 Mechanical Equipment	A	1	
	51-G	153	i3	1 2 3	GA-112 Storage	A	1	
	51-G	154	i8	1 2 3 4 5	GA-117 Conference Room In Use	A	1	
	51-G	155	i3	1 2 3	GA-118A Storage	A	1	
	51-G	156	i3	1 2 3	GA-116	A	1	
	51-G	157	i3	1 2 3	GA-116B Storage	A	1	
	51-G	158	i5.1	1 2 3 4	GA-116C Soiled Utility Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	51-G	159	i5.1	1 2 3 4	GA-116D Clean Utility Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	51-G	160	i3	1 2 3	GA-116D Clean Up & Repair	A	1	
	51-G	161	i3	1 2 3	GA-116F Storage	A	1	
	51-G	162	i3	1 2 3	GA-116G Blood GA-s Analysis	A	1	
	51-G	163	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-118 Nursing Education Classroom	A	1	
	51-G	164	i3	1 2 3	GA-119 Storage	A	1	
	51-G	165	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-120 Laboratory	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-G	166	i27.2	1A 2A 1B 2B	Laboratory Laboratory	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-G	167	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM GA-120A [unisex]	A	1	
	51-G	168	i3	1 2 3	GA-120C Laboratory	A	1	
	51-G	169	i3	1 2 3	GA-120B Blood Draw	A	1	
	51-G	170	i3	1 2 3	GA-120F Storage	A	1	
	51-G	171	i3	1 2 3	GA-120E Housekeeping	A	1	
	51-G	172	i3	1 2 3	GA-120D ADP	A	1	
	51-G	173	W7.2	1a 2a 1b 2b		i1.0	5	VA to provide directional content VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-G	174	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-121 Nursing Instructor's Office	A	1	
	51-G	175	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-122K Receiving	A	1	
	51-G	176	i3	1 2 3	GA-122N Housekeeping	A	1	
	51-G	177	i3	1 2 3	GA-122M Oncology Drug Prep	A	1	
	51-G	178	i3	1 2 3	GA-122L IV Prep	A	1	
	51-G	179	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-122H Outpatient Pharmacy	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-G	180	i27.2	1A 2A 1B 2B	Outpatient Pharmacy Outpatient Pharmacy	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-G	181	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-122G Inpatient Pharmacy	A	1	
	51-G	182	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-122E	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-G	183	i27.2	1A 2A 1B 2B	 	i1.0	5	VA to provide title VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-G	184	W7.2	1a 2a 1b 2b	 	i1.0	5	VA to provide directional content VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-G	185	i3	1 2 3	GA-122F Secure Storage	A	1	
	51-G	186	i3	1 2 3	GA-122D Drug Information	A	1	
	51-G	187	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-122C	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-G	188	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-122B	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-G	189	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-122A	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-G	190	i5	1 2 3 4	GA-122 Drug Information	A	1	
	51-G	191	i3	1 2 3	GA-124 Housekeeping	A	1	
Begin Building 51, Floor 1								
	51-1	001	i32	1 2	[elevator] 1	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-1	002	iH22	1 2 3	[patriot house] Elevator Bank 51 Patriot House Destinations Only	self	2	
	51-1	003	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons
	51-1	004	i32	1 2	[elevator] 2	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	51-1	005	iH22	1 2 3	[patriot house] Elevator Bank 51 Patriot House Destinations Only	self	2	
	51-1	006	WH1	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	Bldg 51 Floor 1 Patriot House	D	2	VA to provide directional content for lines 3-12
	51-1	006A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	51-1	007	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons
	51-1	008	i32	1 2	[elevator] 3	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	51-1	009	iH22	1 2 3	[patriot house] Elevator Bank 51 Patriot House Destinations Only	self	2	
	51-1	010	WH2	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	Bldg 51 Floor 1 Patriot House	D	2	VA to provide directional content for lines 3-10
	51-1	011	W7.1	1 2	[up] Bldg 50 Freedom Pavilion	D	4	VA to verify sign content

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-1	012	i27.2	1A 2A 1B 2B	[pray 2] Chapel [pray 2] Chapel	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-1	013	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-131 Chapel	A	1	
	51-1	014	i3	1 2 3	1A-136 On-Call Room	A	1	
	51-1	015	i3	1 2 3	1A-131D Eucharistic Room	A	1	
	51-1	016	WH2	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	Bldg 51 Floor 1 Patriot House	D	2	VA to provide directional content for lines 3-10
	51-1	017	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-134	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-1	018	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-133	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-1	019	i9	1 2 3	WOMEN 1A-132 [women isa]	A	1	
	51-1	020	i9	1 2 3	MEN 1A-132A [men isa]	A	1	
	51-1	021	i8	1 2 3 4 5	1A-109 Conference Room In Use	A	1	
	51-1	022	W7.1	1 2	[up] Elevator Bank 51 Lobby	D	4	VA to verify sign content
	51-1	023	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-131 Chapel	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-1	024	i3	1 2 3	1A-131C Storage	A	1	
	51-1	025	i3	1 2 3	1A-130B Storage	A	1	
	51-1	026	i3	1 2 3	1A-131B Storage	A	1	
	51-1	027	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-130 Chaplain Service	A	1	
	51-1	028	i27.2	1A 2A 1B 2B	Chaplain Services Chaplain Services	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-1	029	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-129E	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-1	030	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-130C Chaplain	A	1	
	51-1	031	i3	1 2 3	1A-130B Storage	A	1	
	51-1	032	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-130A Chaplain	A	1	
	51-1	033	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-129 Executive Office	A	1	
	51-1	034	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-129E	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-1	035	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-129D	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-1	036	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-129C Chief of Staff	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-1	037	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-129B	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-1	038	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-129A Director	A	1	
	51-1	039	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-128 Tele Conference	A	1	
	51-1	040	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-128 Tele Conference	A	1	
	51-1	041	i3	1 2 3	1A-127 Electrical Equipment	A	1	
	51-1	042	R8	1 2	[no entry] Staff Only	A	2	
	51-1	043	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	51-1	044	W7.2	1a 2a 1b 2b	[up} Elevator Bank 51 Lobby	i1.0	5	VA to provide directional content VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-1	045	i10	1 2 3 4	MENS LOCKER ROOM 1A-126 [men]	A	1	
	51-1	046	i10	1 2 3 4	WOMEN'S LOCKER ROOM 1A-124 [women]	A	1	
	51-1	047	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-125	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-1	048	i27.2	1A 2A 1B 2B	Voluntary Service Voluntary Service	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-1	049	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-125B	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-1	050	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-125A	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-1	051	R7	1 2 3 4	[no entry] Authorized Personnel Only	A	2	
	51-1	052	i3	1 2 3	1A-119 Housekeeping	A	1	
	51-1	053	i3	1 2 3	1A-120 Electrical Closet	A	1	
	51-1	054	i3	1 2 3	1A-121 Communication Closet	A	1	
	51-1	055	i3	1 2 3	1A-122 Mechanical Equipment	A	1	
	51-1	056	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-123 Lounge	A	1	
	51-1	057	W7.2	1a 2a 1b 2b	[up} Elevator Bank 51 Lobby	i1.0	5	VA to provide directional content VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-1	058	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	51-1	059	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 1 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	51-1	060	L7	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	STAIR 1 FLOOR 1 1 Serves Floors G, 1-4 Exit This Floor No Roof Access	A	1	
	51-1	061	L3	1 2	NO EXIT	A	1	
	51-1	062	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-118 Ambulance GA-rage	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-1	063	i9	1 2 3	MEN 1A-117 [men isa]	A	1	
	51-1	064	i9	1 2 3	WOMEN 1A-117 [women isa]	A	1	
	51-1	065	i27.2	1A 2A 1B 2B	Recreation Hall North Entrance Recreation Hall North Entrance	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-1	065A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	51-1	066	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-112 Recreation Hall North Entrance	A	1	
	51-1	067	i3	1 2 3	1A-112B Storage	A	1	
	51-1	068	i3	1 2 3	1A-112A Storage	A	1	
	51-1	069	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-110 Recreation Office	A	1	
	51-1	070	i3	1 2 3	1A-113 Kitchen	A	1	
	51-1	071	i3	1 2 3	1A-115 Storage	A	1	
	51-1	072	i3	1 2 3	1A-113 Kitchen	A	1	
	51-1	073	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-114 Library	A	1	
	51-1	074	i27.2	1A 2A 1B 2B	Library Library	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-1	075	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-114E Library Chief	A	1	
	51-1	076	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-114D Audio Visual	A	1	
	51-1	077	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-114C Medical Library	A	1	
	51-1	078	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-114B Workroom	A	1	
	51-1	079	i8	1 2 3 4 5	1A-114A Conference Room In Use	A	1	
	51-1	080	i27.2	1A 2A 1B 2B	Recreation Hall South Entrance Recreation Hall South Entrance	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-1	081	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-112 Recreation Hall South Entrance	A	1	
	51-1	082	i27.2	1A 2A 1B 2B	Recreation Office Recreation Office	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-1	083	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-110 Recreation Office	A	1	
	51-1	084	i3	1 2 3	1A-110E Storage	A	1	
	51-1	085	i3	1 2 3	1A-110D Storage	A	1	
	51-1	086	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-110B Recreation Office Chief	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-1	087	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-110A Clinic Admin	A	1	
	51-1	088	W7.1	1 2	 [up] Elevator Bank 51 Lobby	D	4	VA to verify sign content
	51-1	089	i8	1 2 3 4 5	1A-109 Conference Room In Use	A	1	
	51-1	090	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-108	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-1	091	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-106	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-1	092	WH2	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	Bldg 51 Floor 1 Patriot House	D	2	VA to provide directional content for lines 3-10
	51-1	093	i5	1 2 3 4	C1-2A-	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-1	094	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-102	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-1	095	i27.2	1A 2A 1B 2B	[Information] Information [Information] Information	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-1	096	i27.2	1A 2A 1B 2B	[police 2] Police [police 2] Police	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-1	097	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-101 Police	A	1	
	51-1	098	i3	1 2 3	1A-101A Interview	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-1	099	i3	1 2 3	1A-101B Holding Cell	A	1	
	51-1	100	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 1A-101C [unisex]	A	1	
	51-1	101	i3	1 2 3	1A-101D Security Control Center	A	1	
	51-1	102	i3	1 2 3	1A-101E Armory	A	1	
	51-1	103	DH3	1 2 3 4 5	[Information] DIRECTORY H.J. Heinz III Campus Building 51 Patriot House [logo 1]	D	1	VA to verify text on line 4
	51-1	104	i3	1 2 3	C1-1A Fire Panel	A	1	
	51-1	105	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 2 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	51-1	106	L7	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	STAIR 2 FLOOR 1 1 Serves Floors G, 1-4 Exit This Floor No Roof Access	A	1	
	51-1	107	L3	1 2	NO EXIT	A	1	
	51-1	108	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	51-1	109	i9	1 2 3	MEN 1A-103 [men isa]	A	1	
	51-1	110	i9	1 2 3	WOMEN 1A-105 [women isa]	A	1	
	51-1	111	WH2	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	Bldg 51 Floor 1 Patriot House	D	2	VA to provide directional content for lines 3-10

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-1	112	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-160 Nursing Office	A	1	
	51-1	113	i3	1 2 3	C1-23 Service Elevators	A	1	
	51-1	114	R8	1 2	[no entry] Staff Only	A	2	
	51-1	115	iH24	1 2 3	[no entry] Staff Elevator Guests please use Elevator Bank 51	self	2	
	51-1	116	i32	1 2	[elevator] 4	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	51-1	117	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons
	51-1	118	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons
	51-1	119	i32	1 2	[elevator] 5	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	51-1	120	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-154F	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-1	121	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-159 Nursing Office	A	1	
	51-1	122	i27.2	1A 2A 1B 2B	[nurse 2] Nursing Office [nurse 2] Nursing Office	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-1	123	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-159B	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-1	124	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-159C	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-1	125	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-159D	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-1	126	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-159E	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-1	127	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-158 Ambulance Service	A	1	
	51-1	128	i27.2	1A 2A 1B 2B	Ambulance Service Ambulance Service	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-1	129	i3	1 2 3	1B-157 Trash Chute	A	1	
	51-1	130	i3	1 2 3	1B-156 Trash Chute	A	1	
	51-1	131	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-155 Training Room	A	1	
	51-1	132	i27.2	1A 2A 1B 2B	Training Room Training Room	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-1	133	W7.2	1a 2a 1b 2b	[up] Bldg 71 Ambulatory Care Ctr	i1.0	5	Client to verify content prior to production VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-1	134	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-153 Physical Medicine/ MOVE Program	A	1	
	51-1	134A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	51-1	135	i27.2	1A 2A 1B 2B	Physical Medicine / MOVE Physical Medicine / MOVE	i1.0	5	Client to verify content prior to production

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-1	136	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-148F VCS Canteen / Vending	A	1	
	51-1	137	i27.2	1A 2A 1B 2B	[vending 2] VCS Canteen / Vending [vending 2] VCS Canteen / Vending	i1.0	5	Client to verify content prior to production VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-1	138	W7.2	1a 2a 1b 2b	[right] Bldg 71 Ambulatory Care Ctr [left] Bldg 71 Ambulatory Care Ctr	i1.0	5	Client to verify content prior to production VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-1	139	WH1	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	Bldg 51 Floor 1 Patriot House	D	2	VA to provide directional content for lines 3-12
	51-1	140	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	51-1	141	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 3 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	51-1	142	L7	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	STAIR 3 FLOOR 1 1 Serves Floors G, 1-4 Exit This Floor No Roof Access	A	1	
	51-1	143	i3	1 2 3	1B-161 Electrical Equipment	A	1	
	51-1	144	R8	1 2	[no entry] Staff Only	A	2	
	51-1	145	R7	1 2 3 4	[no entry] Authorized Personnel Only	A	2	
	51-1	146	i3	1 2 3	1B-149 Housekeeping	A	1	
	51-1	147	i3	1 2 3	1B-150 Electrical Closet	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-1	148	i3	1 2 3	1B-151 Communication Closet	A	1	
	51-1	149	i3	1 2 3	1B-145 Mechanical Equipment	A	1	
	51-1	150	i3	1 2 3	1B-152 Lounge	A	1	
	51-1	151	i10	1 2 3 4	WOMEN'S LOCKER ROOM 1B-147 [women]	A	1	
	51-1	152	i10	1 2 3 4	MEN'S LOCKER ROOM 1B-146 [men]	A	1	
	51-1	153	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-148	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-1	154	i3	1 2 3	1B-148A Equipment Storage	A	1	
	51-1	155	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 1B-148K [unisex isa]	A	1	
	51-1	156	i32	1 2	[elevator] 6	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	51-1	157	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons
	51-1	158	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons
	51-1	159	i3	1 2 3	1B-145 Mechanical Equipment	A	1	
	51-1	160	R8	1 2	[no entry] Staff Only	A	2	
	51-1	161	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-144 Food Service	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-1	162	R8	1 2	[no entry] Staff Only	A	2	
	51-1	163	i3	1 2 3	1B-144G Dry Storage	A	1	
	51-1	164	i3	1 2 3	1B-144E Housekeeping	A	1	
	51-1	165	i3	1 2 3	1B-144D Freezer	A	1	
	51-1	166	i3	1 2 3	1B-144C Refrigerator	A	1	
	51-1	167	i3	1 2 3	1B-144A Kitchen	A	1	
	51-1	168	i3	1 2 3	1B-144B Dishwashing	A	1	
	51-1	169	WH3	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Bldg 51 Floor 1 Patriot House	D	2	VA to provide directional content for lines 3-7
	51-1	170	i27.2	1A 2A 1B 2B	[vending 2] VCS Canteen / Vending [vending 2] VCS Canteen / Vending	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-1	171	i27.2	1A 2A 1B 2B	[dining 2] VCS Patriot Cafe [dining 2] VCS Patriot Cafe	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-1	171A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	51-1	172	W7.2	1a 2a 1b 2b	[right] Bldg 71 Ambulatory Care Ctr	i1.0	5	Client to verify content prior to production VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-1	173	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-154	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-1	174	i3	1 2 3	1B-154M Storage	A	1	
	51-1	175	i3	1 2 3	1B-154L Storage	A	1	
	51-1	176	i3	1 2 3	1B-154K Storage	A	1	
	51-1	177	i3	1 2 3	1B-154J Storage	A	1	
	51-1	178	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-154H	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-1	179	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 1B-154G [unisex lsa]	A	1	
	51-1	180	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-154E	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-1	181	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-154D	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-1	182	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-154C	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-1	183	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-154B	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-1	184	i3	1 2 3	1B-154A Record File Storage	A	1	
	51-1	185	i3	1 2 3	1B-141 Storage	A	1	
	51-1	186	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-140	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-1	187	i3	1 2 3	1B-140A Security Room	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-1	188	i3	1 2 3	1B-142B-Storage	A	1	
	51-1	189	i3	1 2 3	1B-141-Storage	A	1	
	51-1	190	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-140	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-1	191	i3	1 2 3	1B-142B-Storage	A	1	
	51-1	192	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-139-Patriot Store	A	1	
	51-1	193	i27.2	1A 2A 1B 2B	Patriot Store Patriot Store	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-1	194	i3	1 2 3	1A-138-Storage	A	1	
	51-1	195	DH3	1 2 3 4 5	[Information] DIRECTORY H.J. Heinz III Campus Building 51 Patriot House [logo 1]	D	1	VA to verify text on line 4
Begin Building 51, Floor 2								
	51-2	001	i32	1 2	[elevator] 1	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	51-2	002	iH22	1 2 3	[patriot house] Elevator Bank 51 Patriot House Destinations Only	self	2	
	51-2	003			Deleted			
	51-2	004	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons
	51-2	005	i32	1 2	[elevator] 2	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	51-2	006	iH22	1 2 3	[patriot house] Elevator Bank 51 Patriot House Destinations Only	self	2	
	51-2	007			Deleted			

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-2	008	i3	1 2 3	2A-101-Laundry	A	1	
	51-2	009	i3	1 2 3	2A-102-Pharmacy	A	1	
	51-2	010	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-103-Classroom	A	1	
	51-2	011	i3	1 2 3	2A-103A-Storage	A	1	
	51-2	012	i3	1 2 3	2A-104-Storage	A	1	
	51-2	013	iH22	1 2 3	[patriot house] Elevator Bank 51 Patriot House Destinations Only	self	2	
	51-2	014			Deleted			
	51-2	015	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons
	51-2	016	i32	1 2	[elevator] 3	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	51-2	017	WH2	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	Bldg 51 Floor 2 Patriot House	D	2	VA to provide directional content for lines 3-10
	51-2	017A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	51-2	018	i34.2	1a 2a 3a 1b 2b 3b	[elevator 2] Elevator Bank 51 Patriot House Destinations Only [elevator 2] Elevator Bank 51 Patriot House Destinations Only	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-2	019	W8.2	1a 2a 3a 4a 1b 2b 3b 4b	[up left] Stripes Way [left] Stars Lane [up right] Independence Ave [right] Freedom Lane	i1.0	6	Client to verify content prior to production VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-2	020	i3	1 2 3	C2-11 Service Elevators	A	1	
	51-2	021	R8	1 2	[no entry] Staff Only	A	2	
	51-2	022	iH24	1 2 3	[no entry] Staff Elevator Guests please use Elevator Bank 51	self	2	
	51-2	023	i32	1 2	[elevator] 4	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	51-2	024	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons
	51-2	025			Deleted			
	51-2	026	i32	1 2	[elevator] 5	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	51-2	027	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons
	51-2	028			Deleted			
	51-2	029	iH24	1 2 3	[no entry] Staff Elevator Guests please use Elevator Bank 51	self	2	
	51-2	030	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-149	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-2	031	i33.2	1a 2a 3a 1b 2b 3b	[seal] Stars Lane Rooms 2B-151-170	i1.0	6	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-2	032	i3	1 2 3	2A-150 Equipment Storage	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-2	033	i5	1 2 3 4	2B-151	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-2	034	iH12	1 2 3 4	2B-152 1 2 Stars Lane	A	1	
	51-2	034A	N9	1 2 3 4 5	VA Heinz - Unit 2B Today's date is: The weather is: The next holiday is: The season is:	A	2	
	51-2	035	iH12	1 2 3 4	2B-152 3 4 Stars Lane	A	1	
	51-2	036	i2	1	2B-152A	A	1	
	51-2	037	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	038	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	039	i13	1 2	BED 3	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	040	i13	1 2	BED 4	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	041	iH12	1 2 3 4	2B-153 1 2 Stars Lane	A	1	
	51-2	042	iH12	1 2 3 4	2B-153 3 4 Stars Lane	A	1	
	51-2	043	i2	1	2B-153A	A	1	
	51-2	044	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	045	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	046	i13	1 2	BED 3	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	047	i13	1 2	BED 4	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-2	048	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	51-2	049	i27.2	1A 2A 1B 2B	[nurse 2] Nurse Station [nurse 2] Nurse Station	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-2	050	N10	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Unit 2B Personnel Nurse Manager Charge Nurse Physician Physician Social Worker Resident Advocate	A	2	VA to verify text on lines 2-8
	51-2	051	i5.1	1 2 3 4	2B-154 Clean Utility Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	51-2	052	iH12	1 2 3 4	2B-155 1 2 Stars Lane	A	1	
	51-2	053	i2	1	2B-155A	A	1	
	51-2	054	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	055	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	056	i3	1 2 3	2B-156 Med Room	A	1	
	51-2	057	iH12	1 2 3 4	2B-157 1 2 Stars Lane	A	1	
	51-2	058	i2	1	2B-155A	A	1	
	51-2	059	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	060	iH12	1 2 3 4	2B-159 1 2 Stars Lane	A	1	
	51-2	061	i2	1	2B-159A	A	1	
	51-2	062	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-2	063	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	064	i5.1	1 2 3 4	2B-158 Clean Linen Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	51-2	065	i5	1 2 3 4	2B-160	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-2	066	i3	1 2 3	2B-162 Equipment Storage	A	1	
	51-2	066A	N9	1 2 3 4 5	VA Heinz - Unit 2B Today's date is: The weather is: The next holiday is: The season is:	A	2	
	51-2	067	iH12	1 2 3 4	2B-161 1 2 Stars Lane	A	1	
	51-2	068	i2	1	2B-159A	A	1	
	51-2	069	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	070	iH12	1 2 3 4	2B-163 1 2 Stars Lane	A	1	
	51-2	071	i2	1	2B-163A	A	1	
	51-2	072	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	073	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	074	iH12	1 2 3 4	2B-164 1 2 Stars Lane	A	1	
	51-2	075	i2	1	2B-163A	A	1	
	51-2	076	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	077	iH12	1 2 3 4	2B-165 1 2 Stars Lane	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-2	078	i2	1	2B-165A	A	1	
	51-2	079	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	080	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	081	iH12	1 2 3 4	2B-166 1 2 Stars Lane	A	1	
	51-2	082	i2	1	2B-165A	A	1	
	51-2	083	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	084	iH12	1 2 3 4	2B-167 1 2 Stars Lane	A	1	
	51-2	085	i2	1	2B-167A	A	1	
	51-2	086	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	087	i3	1 2 3	2B-168 Mechanical Equipment	A	1	
	51-2	088	R8	1 2	[no entry] Staff Only	A	2	
	51-2	089	i3	1 2 3	2B-169 Communication Closet	A	1	
	51-2	090	i3	1 2 3	2B-170 Electrical Closet	A	1	
	51-2	091	i3	1 2 3	2B-171 Housekeeping	A	1	
	51-2	092	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	51-2	093	i9	1 2 3	BATH 2B-172 [bath]	A	1	
	51-2	094	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 3 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-2	095	L7	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	STAIR 3 FLOOR 2 2 Serves Floors G, 1-4 Exit Floor 1 [down] No Roof Access	A	1	
	51-2	096	i5	1 2 3 4	2B-173 Dayroom	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-2	097	iH12	1 2 3 4	2B-174 1 2 Stripe Way	A	1	
	51-2	098	i2	1	2B-174A	A	1	
	51-2	099	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	100	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	101	iH11	1 2	2B-175 Stripe Way	A	1	
	51-2	102	i2	1	2B-174A	A	1	
	51-2	103	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	104	iH12	1 2 3 4	2B-176 1 2 Stripe Way	A	1	
	51-2	105	i2	1	2B-176A	A	1	
	51-2	106	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	107	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	108	i3	1 2 3	2B-162 Equipment Storage	A	1	
	51-2	109	iH11	1 2	2B-177 Stripe Way	A	1	
	51-2	110	i2	1	2B-176A	A	1	
	51-2	111	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-2	112	iH12	1 2 3 4	2B-178 1 2 Stripe Way	A	1	
	51-2	113	i2	1	2B-178A	A	1	
	51-2	114	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	115	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	116	i5	1 2 3 4	2B-179	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-2	116A	N9	1 2 3 4 5	VA Heinz - Unit 2B Today's date is: The weather is: The next holiday is: The season is:	A	2	
	51-2	117	i3	1 2 3	2B-180 Pantry	A	1	
	51-2	118	i2	1	2B-182	A	1	
	51-2	119	iH11	1 2	2B-181 Stripe Way	A	1	
	51-2	120	i2	1	2B-178A	A	1	
	51-2	121	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	122	iH11	1 2	2B-183 Stripe Way	A	1	
	51-2	123	i2	1	2B-183A	A	1	
	51-2	124	i2	1	2B-183B	A	1	
	51-2	125	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	126	i27.2	1A 2A 1B 2B	[nurse 2] Nurse Station [nurse 2] Nurse Station	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-2	127	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-2	128	i3	1 2 3	2B-184 Trash Room	A	1	
	51-2	129	iH11	1 2	2B-185 Stripe Way	A	1	
	51-2	130	i2	1	2B-185A	A	1	
	51-2	131	i2	1	2B-185B	A	1	
	51-2	132	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	133	i5.1	1 2 3 4	2B-186 Soiled Utility Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	51-2	133A	N9	1 2 3 4 5	VA Heinz - Unit 2B Today's date is: The weather is: The next holiday is: The season is:	A	2	
	51-2	133B	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	51-2	134	iH12	1 2 3 4	2B-188 1 2 Stripe Way	A	1	
	51-2	135	iH12	1 2 3 4	2B-188 3 4 Stripe Way	A	1	
	51-2	136	i2	1	2B-189A	A	1	
	51-2	137	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	138	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	139	i13	1 2	BED 3	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	140	i13	1 2	BED 4	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	141	i5	1 2 3 4	2B-187	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-2	142	i5	1 2 3 4	2B-190	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-2	143	iH12	1 2 3 4	2B-189 1 2 Stripe Way	A	1	
	51-2	144	iH12	1 2 3 4	2B-189 3 4 Stripe Way	A	1	
	51-2	145	i2	1	2B-189A	A	1	
	51-2	146	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	147	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	148	i13	1 2	BED 3	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	149	i13	1 2	BED 4	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	150	i33.2	1a 2a 3a 1b 2b 3b	[seal] Stripes Way Rooms 2B-151-170	i1.0	6	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-2	151	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	51-2	152	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 2 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	51-2	153	L7	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	STAIR 2 FLOOR 2 2 Serves Floors G, 1-4 Exit Floor 1 [down] No Roof Access	A	1	
	51-2	154	i3	1 2 3	2A-191 BMS	A	1	
	51-2	155	W7.2	1a 2a 1b 2b	[right] Elevators [left] Elevators	i1.0	5	Client to verify content prior to production VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-2	156	i33.2	1a 2a 3a 1b 2b 3b	[seal] Independence Ave Rooms 2A-108-126	i1.0	6	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-2	157	W7.2	1a 2a 1b 2b	[right]Independence Ave [left] Stripes Way [up] Elevators	i1.0	5	Client to verify content prior to production VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-2	158	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-107 Staff lounge	A	1	
	51-2	159	i10	1 2 3 4	MEN'S LOCKER ROOM 2A-106 [men]	A	1	
	51-2	160	i9	1 2 3	MEN 2A-106A [men]	A	1	
	51-2	161	i10	1 2 3 4	WOMEN'S LOCKER ROOM 2A-105 [women]	A	1	
	51-2	162	i9	1 2 3	WOMEN 2A-105A [women]	A	1	
	51-2	163	i9	1 2 3	WOMEN 2A-192 [women]	A	1	
	51-2	164	i9	1 2 3	MEN 2A-193 [men]	A	1	
	51-2	165	i5	1 2 3 4	C2-22 Lounge	A	1	
	51-2	166	iH12	1 2 3 4	2A-109 1 2 Independence Ave	A	1	
	51-2	167	iH12	1 2 3 4	2A-109 3 4 Independence Ave	A	1	
	51-2	168	i2	1	2A-109A	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-2	169	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	170	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	171	i13	1 2	BED 3	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	172	i13	1 2	BED 4	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	173	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-108	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-2	174	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-111	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-2	175	iH12	1 2 3 4	2A-110 1 2 Independence Ave	A	1	
	51-2	176	iH12	1 2 3 4	2A-110 3 4 Independence Ave	A	1	
	51-2	177	i2	1	2A-110A	A	1	
	51-2	178	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	179	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	180	i13	1 2	BED 3	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	181	i13	1 2	BED 4	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	182	i5.1	1 2 3 4	2A-112 Soiled Utility Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	51-2	182A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-2	183	N9	1 2 3 4 5	VA Heinz - Unit 2A Today's date is: The weather is: The next holiday is: The season is:	A	2	
	51-2	184	iH11	1 2	2A-113 Independence Ave	A	1	
	51-2	185	i2	1	2A-113A	A	1	
	51-2	186	i2	1	2A-113B	A	1	
	51-2	187	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	188	i3	1 2 3	2A-114 Trash Room	A	1	
	51-2	189	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	51-2	190	iH11	1 2	2A-115 Independence Ave	A	1	
	51-2	191	i2	1	2A-115A	A	1	
	51-2	192	i2	1	2A-115B	A	1	
	51-2	193	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	194	i2	1	2A-117	A	1	
	51-2	195	i27.2	1A 2A 1B 2B	[nurse 2] Nurse Station [nurse 2] Nurse Station	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-2	196	iH11	1 2	2A-116 Independence Ave	A	1	
	51-2	197	i2	1	2A-116A	A	1	
	51-2	198	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	199	i3	1 2 3	2A-118 Pantry	A	1	
	51-2	200	iH12	1 2 3 4	2A-120 1 2 Independence Ave	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-2	201	i2	1	2A-116A	A	1	
	51-2	202	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	203	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	204	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-119	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-2	205	iH11	1 2	2A-121 Independence Ave	A	1	
	51-2	206	i2	1	2A-121A	A	1	
	51-2	207	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	208	i3	1 2 3	2A-122 Equipment Storage	A	1	
	51-2	209	N9	1 2 3 4 5	VA Heinz - Unit 2A Today's date is: The weather is: The next holiday is: The season is:	A	2	
	51-2	210	iH12	1 2 3 4	2A-123 1 2 Independence Ave	A	1	
	51-2	211	i2	1	2A-121A	A	1	
	51-2	212	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	213	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	214	iH11	1 2	2A-124 Independence Ave	A	1	
	51-2	215	i2	1	2A-124A	A	1	
	51-2	216	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	217	iH12	1 2 3 4	2A-125 1 2 Independence Ave	A	1	
	51-2	218	i2	1	2A-124A	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-2	219	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	220	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	221	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-126 Dayroom	A	1	
	51-2	222	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 1 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	51-2	223	L7	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	STAIR 1 FLOOR 2 2 Serves Floors G, 1-4 Exit Floor 1 [down] No Roof Access	A	1	
	51-2	224	i9	1 2 3	BATH 2A-127 [bath]	A	1	
	51-2	225	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	51-2	226	i3	1 2 3	2A-128 Housekeeping	A	1	
	51-2	227	i3	1 2 3	2A-129 Electrical Closet	A	1	
	51-2	228	i3	1 2 3	2A-130 Communication Closet	A	1	
	51-2	229	i3	1 2 3	2A-131 Mechanical Equipment	A	1	
	51-2	230	R8	1 2	[no entry] Staff Only	A	2	
	51-2	231	iH11	1 2	2A-132 Freedom Lane	A	1	
	51-2	232	i2	1	2A-132A	A	1	
	51-2	233	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	234	iH11	1 2	2A-133 Freedom Lane	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-2	235	i2	1	2A-133A	A	1	
	51-2	236	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	237	iH12	1 2 3 4	2A-134 1 2 Freedom Lane	A	1	
	51-2	238	i2	1	2A-133A	A	1	
	51-2	239	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	240	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	241	iH11	1 2	2A-135 Freedom Lane	A	1	
	51-2	242	i2	1	2A-135A	A	1	
	51-2	243	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	244	iH12	1 2 3 4	2A-136 1 2 Freedom Lane	A	1	
	51-2	245	i2	1	2A-135A	A	1	
	51-2	246	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	247	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	248	iH11	1 2	2A-137 Freedom Lane	A	1	
	51-2	249	i2	1	2A-137A	A	1	
	51-2	250	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	251	i3	1 2 3	2A-122 Equipment Storage	A	1	
	51-2	252	N9	1 2 3 4 5	VA Heinz - Unit 2A Today's date is: The weather is: The next holiday is: The season is:	A	2	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-2	253	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-138	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-2	254	i3	1 2 3	2A-140 Clean Linen	A	1	
	51-2	255	iH12	1 2 3 4	2A-139 1 2 Freedom Lane	A	1	
	51-2	256	i2	1	2A-137A	A	1	
	51-2	257	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	258	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	259	iH11	1 2	2A-141 Freedom Lane	A	1	
	51-2	260	i2	1	2A-141A	A	1	
	51-2	261	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	262	i27.2	1A 2A 1B 2B	[nurse 2] Nurse Station [nurse 2] Nurse Station	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-2	263	i3	1 2 3	2A-142 Med Room	A	1	
	51-2	264	iH12	1 2 3 4	2A-143 1 2 Freedom Lane	A	1	
	51-2	265	i2	1	2A-141A	A	1	
	51-2	266	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	267	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	268	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-2	269	N10	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Unit 2A Personnel Nurse Manager Charge Nurse Physician Physician Social Worker Resident Advocate	A	2	VA to verify text on lines 2-8
	51-2	270	i5.1	1 2 3 4	2A-144 Clean Utility Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	51-2	271	N9	1 2 3 4 5	VA Heinz - Unit 2A Today's date is: The weather is: The next holiday is: The season is:	A	2	
	51-2	272	iH12	1 2 3 4	2A-145 1 2 Freedom Lane	A	1	
	51-2	273	iH12	1 2 3 4	2A-145 3 4 Freedom Lane	A	1	
	51-2	274	i2	1	2A-145A	A	1	
	51-2	275	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	276	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	277	i13	1 2	BED 3	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	278	i13	1 2	BED 4	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	279	iH12	1 2 3 4	2A-146 1 2 Freedom Lane	A	1	
	51-2	280	iH12	1 2 3 4	2A-146 3 4 Freedom Lane	A	1	
	51-2	281	i2	1	2A-146A	A	1	
	51-2	282	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	283	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-2	284	i13	1 2	BED 3	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	285	i13	1 2	BED 4	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-2	286	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-147	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-2	287	i33.2	1a 2a 3a 1b 2b 3b	[seal] Freedom Lane Rooms 2B-130-146	i1.0	6	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-2	288	i3	1 2 3	2A-148 Equipment Storage	A	1	
Begin Building 51, Floor 3								
	51-3	001	i32	1 2	[elevator] 1	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	51-3	002	iH22	1 2 3	[patriot house] Elevator Bank 51 Patriot House Destinations Only	self	2	
	51-3	003	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons
	51-3	004	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons
	51-3	005	i32	1 2	[elevator] 2	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	51-3	006	iH22	1 2 3	[patriot house] Elevator Bank 51 Patriot House Destinations Only	self	2	
	51-3	007	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons
	51-3	008	i3	1 2 3	3A-101 Laundry	A	1	
	51-3	009	i3	1 2 3	3A-102 Pharmacy	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-3	010	i5	1 2 3 4	3A-103 Classroom	A	1	
	51-3	011	i3	1 2 3	3A-103A Storage	A	1	
	51-3	012	i3	1 2 3	3A-104 Storage	A	1	
	51-3	013	iH22	1 2 3	[patriot house] Elevator Bank 51 Patriot House Destinations Only	self	2	
	51-3	014	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons
	51-3	015	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons
	51-3	016	i32	1 2	[elevator] 3	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	51-3	017	WH2	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	Bldg 51 Floor 3 Patriot House	D	2	VA to provide directional content for lines 3-10
	51-3	017A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	51-3	018	i34.2	1a 2a 3a 1b 2b 3b	[elevator 2] Elevator Bank 51 Patriot House Destinations Only [elevator 2] Elevator Bank 51 Patriot House Destinations Only	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-3	019	W8.2	1a 2a 3a 4a 1b 2b 3b 4b	 [up right] Heroes Way [right] Victory Lane	i1.0	6	Client to verify content prior to production VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-3	020	i3	1 2 3	C3-11 Service Elevator	A	1	
	51-3	021	R8	1 2	[no entry] Staff Only	A	2	
	51-3	022	iH24	1 2 3	[no entry] Staff Elevator Guests please use Elevator Bank 51	self	2	
	51-3	023	i32	1 2	[elevator] 4	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	51-3	024	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons
	51-3	025	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons
	51-3	026	i32	1 2	[elevator] 5	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	51-3	027	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons
	51-3	028	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons
	51-3	029	iH24	1 2 3	[no entry] Staff Elevator Guests please use Elevator Bank 51	self	2	
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	030	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	031	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	032	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	033	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	034	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	034A	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	035	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	036	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	037	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	038	De-Scoped					

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REV/SION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	039	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	040	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	041	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	042	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	043	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	044	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	045	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	046	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	047	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	048	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	049	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	050	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	051	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	052	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	053	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	054	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	055	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	056	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	057	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	058	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	059	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	060	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	061	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	062	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	063	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	064	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	065	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	066	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	066A	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	067	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	068	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	069	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	070	De-Scoped					

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REV/SION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	071	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	072	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	073	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	074	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	075	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	076	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	077	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	078	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	079	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	080	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	081	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	082	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	083	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	083	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	084	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	085	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	086	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	087	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	088	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	089	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	090	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	091	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	092	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	093	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	094	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	095	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	096	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	097	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	098	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	099	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	100	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	101	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	102	De-Scoped					

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REV/SION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	103	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	104	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	105	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	106	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	107	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	108	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	109	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	110	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	111	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	112	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	113	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	114	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	115	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	116	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	116A	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	117	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	118	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	119	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	120	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	121	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	122	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	123	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	124	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	125	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	126	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	127	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	128	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	129	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	130	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	131	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	132	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	133	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	133A	De-Scoped					

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REV/SION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	133B	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	134	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	135	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	136	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	137	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	138	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	139	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	140	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	141	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	142	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	143	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	144	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	145	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	146	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	147	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	148	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	149	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	150	De-Scoped					
	51-3	151	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	51-3	152	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 2 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	51-3	153	L7	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	STAIR 2 FLOOR 3 3 Serves Floors G, 1-4 Exit Floor 1 [down] No Roof Access	A	1	
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	154	De-Scoped					
	51-3	155	W7.2	1a 2a 1b 2b	[right] Elevators [left] Elevators	i1.0	5	Client to verify content prior to production VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-3	156	i33.2	1a 2a 3a 1b 2b 3b	[seal] Heroes Way Rooms 3A-108-126	i1.0	6	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-3	157	W7.2	1a 2a 1b 2b	[right] Heroes Way [up] Elevators	i1.0	5	Client to verify content prior to production VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-3	158	i5	1 2 3 4	3A-107 Staff lounge	A	1	
	51-3	159	i10	1 2 3 4	MEN'S LOCKER ROOM 3A-106 [men]	A	1	
	51-3	160	i9	1 2 3	MEN 3A-106A [men]	A	1	
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	161	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	162	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	163	De-Scoped					
De-Scoped 12/19/17	51-3	164	De-Scoped					
	51-3	165	i5	1 2 3 4	C3-22 Lounge	A	1	
	51-3	166	iH12	1 2 3 4	3A-109 1 2 Heroes Way	A	1	
	51-3	167	iH12	1 2 3 4	3A-109 3 4 Heroes Way	A	1	
	51-3	168	i2	1	3A-109A	A	1	
	51-3	169	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	170	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	171	i13	1 2	BED 3	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-3	172	i13	1 2	BED 4	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	173	i5	1 2 3 4	3A-108	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-3	174	i5	1 2 3 4	3A-111	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-3	175	iH12	1 2 3 4	3A-110 1 2 Heroes Way	A	1	
	51-3	176	iH12	1 2 3 4	3A-110 3 4 Heroes Way	A	1	
	51-3	177	i2	1	3A-110A	A	1	
	51-3	178	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	179	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	180	i13	1 2	BED 3	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	181	i13	1 2	BED 4	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	182	i5.1	1 2 3 4	3A-112 Soiled Utility Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	51-3	182A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	51-3	183	N9	1 2 3 4 5	VA Heinz - Unit 3A Today's date is: The weather is: The next holiday is: The season is:	A	2	
	51-3	184	iH11	1 2	3A-113 Heroes Way	A	1	
	51-3	185	i2	1	3A-113A-	A	1	
	51-3	186	i2	1	3A-113B	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-3	187	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	188	i3	1 2 3	3A-114 Trash Room	A	1	
	51-3	189	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	51-3	190	iH11	1 2	3A-115 Heroes Way	A	1	
	51-3	191	i2	1	3A-115A	A	1	
	51-3	192	i2	1	3A-115B	A	1	
	51-3	193	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	194	i10	1 2 3 4	STAFF RESTROOM 3A-117 [unisex]	A	1	
	51-3	195	i27.2	1A 2A 1B 2B	[nurse 2] Nurse Station [nurse 2] Nurse Station	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-3	196	iH11	1 2	3A-116 Heroes Way	A	1	
	51-3	197	i2	1	3A-116A	A	1	
	51-3	198	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	199	i3	1 2 3	3A-118 Pantry	A	1	
	51-3	200	iH12	1 2 3 4	3A-120 1 2 Heroes Way	A	1	
	51-3	201	i2	1	3A-116A	A	1	
	51-3	202	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	203	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-3	204	i5	1 2 3 4	3A-119	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-3	205	iH11	1 2	3A-121 Heroes Way	A	1	
	51-3	206	i2	1	3A-121A	A	1	
	51-3	207	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	208	i3	1 2 3	3A-122 Equipment Storage	A	1	
	51-3	209	N9	1 2 3 4 5	VA Heinz - Unit 3A Today's date is: The weather is: The next holiday is: The season is:	A	2	
	51-3	210	iH12	1 2 3 4	3A-123 1 2 Heroes Way	A	1	
	51-3	211	i2	1	3A-121A	A	1	
	51-3	212	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	213	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	214	iH11	1 2	3A-124 Heroes Way	A	1	
	51-3	215	i2	1	3A-124A	A	1	
	51-3	216	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	217	iH12	1 2 3 4	3A-125 1 2 Heroes Way	A	1	
	51-3	218	i2	1	3A-124A	A	1	
	51-3	219	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	220	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-3	221	i5	1 2 3 4	3A-126 Dayroom	A	1	
	51-3	222	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 1 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	51-3	223	L7	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	STAIR 1 FLOOR 3 3 Serves Floors G, 1-4 Exit Floor 1 [down] No Roof Access	A	1	
	51-3	224	i9	1 2 3	BATH 3A-127 [bath]	A	1	
	51-3	225	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	51-3	226	i3	1 2 3	3A-128 Housekeeping	A	1	
	51-3	227	i3	1 2 3	3A-129 Electrical Closet	A	1	
	51-3	228	i3	1 2 3	3A-130 Communication Closet	A	1	
	51-3	229	i3	1 2 3	3A-131 Mechanical Equipment	A	1	
	51-3	230	R8	1 2	[no entry] Staff Only	A	2	
	51-3	231	iH11	1 2	3A-132 Victory Lane	A	1	
	51-3	232	i2	1	3A-132A	A	1	
	51-3	233	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	234	iH11	1 2	3A-133 Victory Lane	A	1	
	51-3	235	i2	1	3A-133A	A	1	
	51-3	236	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-3	237	iH12	1 2 3 4	3A-134 1 2 Victory Lane	A	1	
	51-3	238	i2	1	3A-133A	A	1	
	51-3	239	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	240	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	241	iH11	1 2	3A-135 Victory Lane	A	1	
	51-3	242	i2	1	3A-135A	A	1	
	51-3	243	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	244	iH12	1 2 3 4	3A-136 1 2 Victory Lane	A	1	
	51-3	245	i2	1	3A-135A	A	1	
	51-3	246	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	247	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	248	iH11	1 2	3A-137 Victory Lane	A	1	
	51-3	249	i2	1	3A-137A	A	1	
	51-3	250	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	251	i3	1 2 3	3A-122 Equipment Storage	A	1	
	51-3	252	N9	1 2 3 4 5	VA Heinz - Unit 3A Today's date is: The weather is: The next holiday is: The season is:	A	2	
	51-3	253	i5	1 2 3 4	3A-138	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-3	254	i3	1 2 3	3A-140 Clean Linen	A	1	
	51-3	255	iH12	1 2 3 4	3A-139 1 2 Victory Lane	A	1	
	51-3	256	i2	1	3A-137A	A	1	
	51-3	257	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	258	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	259	iH11	1 2	3A-141 Victory Lane	A	1	
	51-3	260	i2	1	3A-141A	A	1	
	51-3	261	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	262	i27.2	1A 2A 1B 2B	[nurse 2] Nurse Station [nurse 2] Nurse Station	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-3	263	i3	1 2 3	3A-142 Med Room	A	1	
	51-3	264	iH12	1 2 3 4	3A-143 1 2 Victory Lane	A	1	
	51-3	265	i2	1	3A-141A	A	1	
	51-3	266	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	267	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	268	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	51-3	269	N10	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Unit 3A Personnel Nurse Manager Charge Nurse Physician Physician Social Worker Resident Advocate	A	2	VA to verify text on lines 2-8

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-3	270	i5.1	1 2 3 4	3A-144 Clean Utility Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	51-3	271	N9	1 2 3 4 5	VA Heinz - Unit 3A Today's date is: The weather is: The next holiday is: The season is:	A	2	
	51-3	272	iH12	1 2 3 4	3A-145 1 2 Victory Lane	A	1	
	51-3	273	iH12	1 2 3 4	3A-145 1 2 Victory Lane	A	1	
	51-3	274	i2	1	3A-145A	A	1	
	51-3	275	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	276	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	277	i13	1 2	BED 3	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	278	i13	1 2	BED 4	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	279	iH12	1 2 3 4	3A-146 1 2 Victory Lane	A	1	
	51-3	280	iH12	1 2 3 4	3A-146 3 4 Victory Lane	A	1	
	51-3	281	i2	1	3A-146A	A	1	
	51-3	282	i13	1 2	BED 1	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	283	i13	1 2	BED 2	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	284	i13	1 2	BED 3	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation
	51-3	285	i13	1 2	BED 4	A	2	Exact location determined at time of installation

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	51-3	286	i5	1 2 3 4	3A-147	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	51-3	287	i33.2	1a 2a 3a 1b 2b 3b	[seal] Rooms 3B-130-146	i1.0	6	VA to "street" name for line 2a VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	51-3	288	i3	1 2 3	3A-148 Equipment Storage	A	1	
End Message Schedule								

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System

Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
Begin Building 52								
	52-1	001	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-101	A	1	Client to provide Department Name and Occupant Name
	52-1	001A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	D	4	Mount centered above device
	52-1	002	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-100	A	1	Client to provide Department Name and Occupant Name
	52-1	003	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-102 Kitchen	A	1	
	52-1	004	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-103 Water Testing	A	1	
	52-1	005	i5	1 2 3 4	BA-100	A	1	Client to provide Department Name and Occupant Name
	52-1	006	i3	1 2 3	BA-106 Generator Room	A	1	
	52-1	007	i3	1 2 3	BA-105 Housekeeping	A	1	
	52-1	008	i10	1 2 3 4	MEN'S LOCKER ROOM BA-102 [men]	A	1	
	52-1	009	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM BA-104 [unisex isa]	A	1	
	52-1	010	i10	1 2 3 4	WOMEN'S LOCKER ROOM 1A-103 [women]	A	1	
	52-1	011	i5	1 2 3 4	BA-101	A	1	Client to provide Department Name and Occupant Name

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System

Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	52-1	012	i5	1 2 3 4	BA-100 Boiler Room	A	1	
	52-1	013	i5	1 2 3 4	BA-101	A	1	Client to provide Department Name and Occupant Name
End Message Schedule								

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System

Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
Begin Building 53								
	53-1	001	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-101	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	53-1	001A	i5v		Vinyl backer to obscure back of sign on glass	self	1	Install on glass prior to installing corresponding sign, then install sign on vinyl backer
	53-1	001B	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	53-1	002	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 1A-101 [unisex isa]	A	1	
	53-1	003	i10	1 2 3 4	WOMEN'S LOCKERS 1A-102 [women]	A	1	
	53-1	004	i10	1 2 3 4	MENS LOCKERS 1A-103 [men]	A	1	
	53-1	005	i3	1 2 3	1A-104 Mechanical Equipment Room	A	1	
End Message Schedule								

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
Begin Building 63, Floor 1								
	63-1	001	i2	1	C1-001A	A	1	
	63-1	001A	i30	1a 2a	AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
				1b 2b	AED [aed]			
	63-1	002	i6	1 2 3	1A-100 Suite 63-1A	A	1	
	63-1	003	N6			A	2	User generated message to include room under surveillance and room rules
	63-1	004	i2	1	1A-101	A	1	
	63-1	005	L9	1 2	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan	A	2	
	63-1	006	i2	1	1A-106A	A	1	
	63-1	007	i2	1	1A-107	A	1	
	63-1	008	i2	1	1A-107A	A	1	
	63-1	009	i2	1	1A-108	A	1	
	63-1	010	i2	1	1A-109	A	1	
	63-1	011	i2	1	1A-109A	A	1	
	63-1	012	i6	1 2 3	1B-100 Suite 63-1B	A	1	
	63-1	013	N6			A	2	User generated message to include room under surveillance and room rules
	63-1	014	i2	1	1B-101	A	1	
	63-1	015	L9	1 2	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan	A	2	
	63-1	016	i2	1	1B-107	A	1	
	63-1	017	i2	1	1B-107A	A	1	
	63-1	018	i2	1	1B-106A	A	1	
	63-1	019	i2	1	1B-108	A	1	
	63-1	021	i2	1	1B-109	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	63-1	022	i2	1	1B-109A	A	1	
Begin Building 63, Floor 2								
	63-2	001			Not Used			
	63-2	002	i6	1 2 3	2A-100 Suite 63-2A	A	1	
	63-2	003	N6			A	2	User generated message to include room under surveillance and room rules
	63-2	004	i2	1	2A-101	A	1	
	63-2	005	L9	1 2	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan	A	2	
	63-2	006	i2	1	2A-106A	A	1	
	63-2	007	i2	1	2A-107	A	1	
	63-2	008	i2	1	2A-107A	A	1	
	63-2	009	i2	1	2A-108	A	1	
	63-2	010	i2	1	2A-109	A	1	
	63-2	011	i2	1	2A-109A	A	1	
	63-2	012	i6	1 2 3	2B-100 Suite 63-2B	A	1	
	63-2	013	N6			A	2	User generated message to include room under surveillance and room rules
	63-2	014	i2	1	2B-101	A	1	
	63-2	015	L9	1 2	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan	A	2	
	63-2	016	i2	1	1B-107	A	1	
	63-2	017	i2	1	2B-107A	A	1	
	63-2	018	i2	1	2B-106A	A	1	
	63-2	019	i2	1	2B-108	A	1	
	63-2	021	i2	1	2B-109	A	1	
	63-2	022	i2	1	2B-109A	A	1	
End Message Schedule								

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
Begin Building 64, Floor 1								
	64-1	001	i2	1	C1-001A	A	1	
	64-1	001A	i30	1a 2a	AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
				1b 2b	AED [aed]			
	64-1	002	i6	1 2 3	1A-100 Suite 64-1A	A	1	
	64-1	003	N6			A	2	User generated message to include room under surveillance and room rules
	64-1	004	i2	1	1A-101	A	1	
	64-1	005	L9	1 2	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan	A	2	
	64-1	006	i2	1	1A-106A	A	1	
	64-1	007	i2	1	1A-107	A	1	
	64-1	008	i2	1	1A-107A	A	1	
	64-1	009	i2	1	1A-108	A	1	
	64-1	010	i2	1	1A-109	A	1	
	64-1	011	i2	1	1A-109A	A	1	
	64-1	012	i6	1 2 3	1B-100 Suite 64-1B	A	1	
	64-1	013	N6			A	2	User generated message to include room under surveillance and room rules
	64-1	014	i2	1	1B-101	A	1	
	64-1	015	L9	1 2	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan	A	2	
	64-1	016	i2	1	1B-107	A	1	
	64-1	017	i2	1	1B-107A	A	1	
	64-1	018	i2	1	1B-106A	A	1	
	64-1	019	i2	1	1B-108	A	1	
	64-1	021	i2	1	1B-109	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	64-1	022	i2	1	1B-109A	A	1	
Begin Building 64, Floor 2								
	64-2	001			Not Used			
	64-2	002	i6	1 2 3	2A-100 Suite 64-2A	A	1	
	64-2	003	N6			A	2	User generated message to include room under surveillance and room rules
	64-2	004	i2	1	2A-101	A	1	
	64-2	005	L9	1 2	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan	A	2	
	64-2	006	i2	1	2A-106A	A	1	
	64-2	007	i2	1	2A-107	A	1	
	64-2	008	i2	1	2A-107A	A	1	
	64-2	009	i2	1	2A-108	A	1	
	64-2	010	i2	1	2A-109	A	1	
	64-2	011	i2	1	2A-109A	A	1	
	64-2	012	i6	1 2 3	2B-100 Suite 64-2B	A	1	
	64-2	013	N6			A	2	User generated message to include room under surveillance and room rules
	64-2	014	i2	1	2B-101	A	1	
	64-2	015	L9	1 2	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan	A	2	
	64-2	016	i2	1	1B-107	A	1	
	64-2	017	i2	1	2B-107A	A	1	
	64-2	018	i2	1	2B-106A	A	1	
	64-2	019	i2	1	2B-108	A	1	
	64-2	021	i2	1	2B-109	A	1	
	64-2	022	i2	1	2B-109A	A	1	
End Message Schedule								

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
Begin Building 65, Floor 1								
	65-1	001	N6			A	2	User generated message to include room under surveillance and room rules
	65-1	002	L9	1 2	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan	A	2	
	65-1	002A	I30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	65-1	003	I2	1	1C-101A	A	1	
	65-1	004	I2	1	1C-102	A	1	
	65-1	005	I2	1	1C-102A	A	2	
	65-1	006	N6			A	2	User generated message to include room under surveillance and room rules
	65-1	007	L9	1 2	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan	A	2	
	65-1	008	I2	1	1B-101A	A	1	
	65-1	009	I2	1	1B-102	A	1	
	65-1	009A	I30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	65-1	010	I2	1	1B-102A	A	1	
	65-1	011	N6			A	2	User generated message to include room under surveillance and room rules
	65-1	012	L9	1 2	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan	A	2	
	65-1	013	I2	1	1A-101A	A	1	
	65-1	014	I2	1	1A-102	A	1	
	65-1	014A	I30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	65-1	015	I2	1	1A-102A	A	1	
Begin Building 65, Floor 2								

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	65-2	001	I2	1	2C-100A			
	65-2	002	I2	1	2C-101	A	1	
	65-2	003	I2	1	2C-102	A	1	
	65-2	004	I2	1	2C-103	A	1	
	65-2	005	I2	1	2C-104			
	65-2	006	I2	1	2B-100A	A	1	
	65-2	007	I2	1	2B-101	A	1	
	65-2	008	I2	1	2B-102	A	1	
	65-2	009	I2	1	2B-103	A	1	
	65-2	010	I2	1	2B-104	A	1	
	65-2	011	I2	1	2A-100A	A	1	
	65-2	012	I2	1	2A-101	A	1	
	65-2	013	I2	1	2A-102	A	1	
	65-2	014	I2	1	2A-103	A	1	
	65-2	015	I2	1	2A-104	A	1	
End Message Schedule								

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
Begin Building 66, Floor 1								
	66-1	001	N6			A	2	User generated message to include room under surveillance and room rules
	66-1	002	L9	1 2	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan	A	2	
	66-1	002A	I30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	66-1	003	I2	1	1C-101A	A	1	
	66-1	004	I2	1	1C-102	A	1	
	66-1	005	I2	1	1C-102A	A	1	
	66-1	006	N6			A	2	User generated message to include room under surveillance and room rules
	66-1	007	L9	1 2	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan	A	2	
	66-1	008	I2	1	1B-101A	A	1	
	66-1	009	I2	1	1B-102	A	1	
	66-1	009A	I30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	66-1	010	I2	1	1B-102A	A	1	
	66-1	011	N6			A	2	User generated message to include room under surveillance and room rules
	66-1	012	L9	1 2	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan	A	2	
	66-1	013	I2	1	1A-101A	A	1	
	66-1	014	I2	1	1A-102	A	1	
	66-1	014A	I30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	66-1	015	I2	1	1A-102A	A	1	
Begin Building 66, Floor 2								

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	66-2	001	I2	1	2C-100A	A	1	
	66-2	002	I2	1	2C-101	A	1	
	66-2	003	I2	1	2C-102	A	1	
	66-2	004	I2	1	2C-103	A	1	
	66-2	005	I2	1	2C-104	A	1	
	66-2	006	I2	1	2B-100A	A	1	
	66-2	007	I2	1	2B-101	A	1	
	66-2	008	I2	1	2B-102	A	1	
	66-2	009	I2	1	2B-103	A	1	
	66-2	010	I2	1	2B-104	A	1	
	66-2	011	I2	1	2A-100A	A	1	
	66-2	012	I2	1	2A-101	A	1	
	66-2	013	I2	1	2A-102	A	1	
	66-2	014	I2	1	2A-103	A	1	
	66-2	015	I2	1	2A-104	A	1	
End Message Schedule								

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
Begin Building 67, Floor 1								
	67-1	001	N6			A	2	User generated message to include room under surveillance and room rules
	67-1	002	i2	1	1A-100B	A	2	
	67-1	003	i2	1	1A-103	A	1	
	67-1	004	L9	1 2	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan	A	2	
	67-1	004A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	67-1	005	i2	1	1A-107	A	2	
	67-1	006	i2	1	1A-106	A	1	
	67-1	007	i2	1	1A-105	A	2	
	67-1	008	i2	1	1A-105A	A	1	
	67-1	009	N6			A	2	User generated message to include room under surveillance and room rules
	67-1	010	i2	1	1B-100B	A	1	
	67-1	011	i2	1	1B-103	A	1	
	67-1	012	L9	1 2	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan	A	2	
	67-1	012A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	67-1	013	i2	1	1B-107	A	1	
	67-1	014	i2	1	1B-106	A	1	
	67-1	015	i2	1	1B-105	A	1	
	67-1	016	i2	1	1B-105A	A	1	
	67-1	017	N6			A	2	User generated message to include room under surveillance and room rules
	67-1	018	i2	1	1C-100B	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	67-1	019	i2	1	1C-103	A	1	
	67-1	020	L9	1 2	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan	A	2	
	67-1	020A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	67-1	021	i2	1	1C-107	A	1	
	67-1	022	i2	1	1C-106	A	1	
	67-1	023	i2	1	1C-105	A	1	
	67-1	024	i2	1	1C-105A	A	1	
End Message Schedule								

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
Begin Building 68, Floor 1								
	68-1	001	N6			A	2	User generated message to include room under surveillance and room rules
	68-1	002	i2	1	1A-100B	A	2	
	68-1	003	i2	1	1A-103	A	1	
	68-1	004	L9	1 2	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan	A	2	
	68-1	004A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	68-1	005	i2	1	1A-107	A	2	
	68-1	006	i2	1	1A-106	A	1	
	68-1	007	i2	1	1A-105	A	2	
	68-1	008	i2	1	1A-105A	A	1	
	68-1	009	N6			A	2	User generated message to include room under surveillance and room rules
	68-1	010	i2	1	1B-100B	A	1	
	68-1	011	i2	1	1B-103	A	1	
	68-1	012	L9	1 2	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan	A	2	
	68-1	012A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	68-1	013	i2	1	1B-107	A	1	
	68-1	014	i2	1	1B-106	A	1	
	68-1	015	i2	1	1B-105	A	1	
	68-1	016	i2	1	1B-105A	A	1	
	68-1	017	N6			A	2	User generated message to include room under surveillance and room rules
	68-1	018	i2	1	1C-100B	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 4 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	68-1	019	i2	1	1C-103	A	1	
	68-1	020	L9	1 2	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan	A	2	
	68-1	020A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	68-1	021	i2	1	1C-107	A	1	
	68-1	022	i2	1	1C-106	A	1	
	68-1	023	i2	1	1C-105	A	1	
	68-1	024	i2	1	1C-105A	A	1	
End Message Schedule								

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
Begin Building 69, Floor 1								
	69-1	001	i27.2	1a 2a	[information] Information	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
				1b 2b	[information] Information			
	69-1	002	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-100	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	003	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-102	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	004	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-103	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	004A	i30	1a 2a	AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
				1b 2b	AED [aed]			
	69-1	005	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-104	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	006	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-105	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	007	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-106	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	008	i3	1 2 3	1A-107	A	1	VA to provide room title if required
	69-1	009	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	
	69-1	010	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 1 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	69-1	011	Not Used					
	69-1	012	i1	1	EXIT [UP]	A	1	
	69-1	013	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-108	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	69-1	014	i3	1 2 3	1A-109	A	1	VA to provide room title if required
	69-1	015	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-110	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	016	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-111	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	017	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-112	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	018	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-113	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	019	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-114	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	020	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-115	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	021	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-116	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	022	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-117	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	023	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-118	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	024	i9	1 2 3	MEN 1A-119 [men isa]	A	1	
	69-1	025	i9	1 2 3	WOMEN 1A-121 [women isa]	A	1	
	69-1	026	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-120	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	69-1	027	i3	1 2 3	1A-123 Housekeeping	A	1	
	69-1	028	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-122	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	029	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-124	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	030	i3	1 2 3	1A-107	A	1	VA to provide room title if required
	69-1	031	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-125	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	032	i3	1 2 3	C1004A Electrical Closet	A	1	
	69-1	033	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-126	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	034	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-128	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	035	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-130	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	035A	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-131	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	035B	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-132	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	036	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-133	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	037	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-135	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	69-1	038	DH4	1 2 3	[info 2] Directory [logo 1]	D	1	
	69-1	039	W5	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	[left] Elevators [elevator 2] Community Transition Center Group Room Vending [vending 2]	D	2	Additional destinations to be provided by client
	69-1	040	i32	1 2	[elevator] 2	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	69-1	041	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	69-1	041A	W5	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	[up left] Exit [left] Information [right] Elevators [elevator 2] Community Transition Center Group Room Vending [vending 2]	D	2	Additional destinations to be provided by client
	69-1	042	i32	1 2	[elevator] 1	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	69-1	043	W6	1 2 3 4 5 6	[left]	D	2	Additional destinations to be provided by client
	69-1	044	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-108	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	045	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 1B-108A [unisex]	A	1	
	69-1	046	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-106	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	047	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-106B	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	69-1	048	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-106A	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	049	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-107	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	050	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-100 Group Room	A	1	
	69-1	050A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	69-1	051	i27.1	1 2	Group Room	D	4	
	69-1	052	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-104	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	053	W6	1 2 3 4 5 6	[right] Vending [vending 2] [up] Community Transition Center Group Room	D	2	
	69-1	053A	i3	1 2 3	1B-105	A	1	VA to provide room title if required
	69-1	054	i9	1 2 3	WOMEN 1B-102 [women isa]	A	1	
	69-1	055	i9	1 2 3	MEN 1B-101 [men isa]	A	1	
	69-1	056	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 2 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	69-1	057	Not Used					
	69-1	058	i1	1	EXIT [UP]	A	1	
	69-1	059	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	69-1	060	W6	1 2 3 4 5 6	[up] Community Transition Center Group Room	D	2	
	69-1	061	i5	1 2 3 4	C1007 Loading Dock	A	1	
	69-1	062	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	
	69-1	063	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-110	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	064	i3	1 2 3	1B-110 Housekeeping	A	1	
	69-1	065	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-111 Kitchen	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	065A	i5v		Vinyl backer to obscure back of sign on glass	self	1	Install on glass prior to installing corresponding sign, then install sign on vinyl backer
	69-1	066	i5	1 2 3 4	1B117	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	067	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-111	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	068	i5.1	1 2 3 4	1B-113 Soiled Utility Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	69-1	069	i5.1	1 2 3 4	1B-114 Clean Linen Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	69-1	070	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-112 Teaching Kitchen	A	1	
	69-1	071	i3	1 2 3	1B-115 Electrical Closet	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	69-1	072	W6	1 2 3 4 5 6	[up] Nurses Station [nurse 2]	D	2	
	69-1	073	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-116	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	074	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-117 Community Transition Center	A	1	
	69-1	074A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	69-1	075	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	69-1	076	i32	1 2	[elevator] 3	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	69-1	077	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-108 Meeting Room	A	1	
	69-1	078	i1	1	EXIT [UP]	A	1	
	69-1	079	i27.2	1a 2a 1b 2b	[nurse 2] Nurse Station [nurse 2] Nurse Station	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	69-1	080	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-104	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	081	i3	1 2 3	1C-105 Housekeeping	A	1	
	69-1	082	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-107	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	083	i3	1 2 3	1C-106 Laundry	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	69-1	084	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-124	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	085	i10	1 2 3 4	PATIENT RESTROOM 1C-124A [unisex]	A	1	
	69-1	086	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-123	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	087	i10	1 2 3 4	PATIENT RESTROOM 1C-123A [unisex]	A	1	
	69-1	088	i3	1 2 3	1C-120A	A	1	VA to provide room title if required
	69-1	089	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	
	69-1	090	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 4 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	69-1	090A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	69-1	091	Not Used					
	69-1	091A	i1	1	EXIT [UP]	A	1	
	69-1	092	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-122	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	093	i10	1 2 3 4	PATIENT RESTROOM 1C-122A [unisex]	A	1	
	69-1	094	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-121	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	095	i10	1 2 3 4	PATIENT RESTROOM 1C-121A [unisex]	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	69-1	096	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 1C-102 [unisex]	A	1	
	69-1	097	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-103	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	098	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-114	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	099	i10	1 2 3 4	PATIENT RESTROOM 1C-114A [unisex]	A	1	
	69-1	100	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-113	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	101	i10	1 2 3 4	PATIENT RESTROOM 1C-113A [unisex]	A	1	
	69-1	102	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	
	69-1	102A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	69-1	103	i3	1 2 3	1C-110A	A	1	VA to provide room title if required
	69-1	104	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 3 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	69-1	105	Not Used					
	69-1	105A	i1	1	EXIT [UP]	A	1	
	69-1	106	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-112	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	107	i10	1 2 3 4	PATIENT RESTROOM 1C-112A [unisex]	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	69-1	108	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-111	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-1	109	i10	1 2 3 4	PATIENT RESTROOM 1C-111A [unisex]	A	1	
Begin Building 69, Floor 2								
	69-2	001	i32	1 2	[elevator] 1	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	69-2	002	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	69-2	003	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	69-2	004	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	69-2	005	i32	1 2	[elevator] 2	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	69-2	006	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-100	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-2	007	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-101	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-2	007A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	69-2	008	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-102	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-2	009	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-103	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	69-2	010	I5	1 2 3 4	2A-106	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-2	011	I5	1 2 3 4	2A-107	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-2	012	I5	1 2 3 4	2A-109	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-2	013	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	
	69-2	014	I4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 1 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	69-2	015	Not Used					
	69-2	016	I3	1 2 3	2A-111	A	1	VA to provide room title if required
	69-2	017	I3	1 2 3	2A-110	A	1	VA to provide room title if required
	69-2	018	I9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 2A-108 [unisex]	A	1	
	69-2	019	I9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 2A-105 [unisex]	A	1	
	69-2	020	I5	1 2 3 4	2A-104	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-2	021	I3	1 2 3	C1002B Storage	A	1	
	69-2	022	I3	1 2 3	C1002A Electrical Closet	A	1	
	69-2	023	I3	1 2 3	2A-115 Housekeeping	A	1	
	69-2	024	I3	1 2 3	2A-110	A	1	VA to provide room title if required

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	69-2	025	I5	1 2 3 4	2A-113	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-2	026	I5	1 2 3 4	2A-114	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-2	027	I5	1 2 3 4	2A-116	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-2	028	I5	1 2 3 4	2A-117	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-2	029	I5	1 2 3 4	2A-118	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-2	030	I5	1 2 3 4	2A-119	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-2	031	I5	1 2 3 4	2A-120	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-2	032	W5	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	[right] [left]	D	2	Additional destinations to be provided by client
	69-2	033	I5	1 2 3 4	2B-103	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-2	034	I5	1 2 3 4	2B-105	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-2	035	I9	1 2 3	MEN 2B-106 [men isa]	A	1	
	69-2	036	I9	1 2 3	WOMEN 2B-107 [women isa]	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	69-2	037	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	
	69-2	038	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 2 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	69-2	039	Not Used					
	69-2	040	i3	1 2 3	2B-101	A	1	VA to provide room title if required
	69-2	041	i5	1 2 3 4	2B-102	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-2	042	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	
	69-2	043	i3	1 2 3	2B-111	A	1	VA to provide room title if required
	69-2	043A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device
	69-2	044	i5	1 2 3 4	2B-108	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-2	045	i3	1 2 3	2B-109 Pantry	A	1	
	69-2	046	i5	1 2 3 4	2B-110	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-2	047	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	69-2	048	i32	1 2	[elevator] 3	A	7	Mount 1" above left corner of elevator door frame, align with left edge
	69-2	049	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	2	Center above elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	69-2	050	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-108	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-2	051	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-109	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-2	052	i27.2	1a 2a 1b 2b	[nurse 2] Nurse Station [nurse 2] Nurse Station	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	69-2	053	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-103	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-2	054	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 2C-105 [unisex]	A	1	
	69-2	055	i3	1 2 3	2C-107 Laundry	A	1	
	69-2	056	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-124	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-2	057	i10	1 2 3 4	PATIENT RESTROOM 2C-124A [unisex]	A	1	
	69-2	058	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-123	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-2	059	i10	1 2 3 4	PATIENT RESTROOM 2C-123A [unisex]	A	1	
	69-2	060	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	
	69-2	061	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 4 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	69-2	062	Not Used					
	69-2	062A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	69-2	063	i3	1 2 3	2C-120A	A	1	VA to provide room title if required
	69-2	064	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-122	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-2	065	i10	1 2 3 4	PATIENT RESTROOM 2C-122A [unisex]	A	1	
	69-2	066	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-121	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-2	067	i10	1 2 3 4	PATIENT RESTROOM 2C-121A [unisex]	A	1	
	69-2	068	i3	1 2 3	2C-102 Housekeeping	A	1	
	69-2	069	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-114	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-2	070	i10	1 2 3 4	PATIENT RESTROOM 2C-114A [unisex]	A	1	
	69-2	071	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-113	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-2	072	i10	1 2 3 4	PATIENT RESTROOM 2C-113A [unisex]	A	1	
	69-2	073	i3	1 2 3	2C-110A	A	1	VA to provide room title if required
	69-2	074	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	
	69-2	074A	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Mount centered above device

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	69-2	075	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 3 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	69-2	076	Not Used					
	69-2	077	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-112	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-2	078	i10	1 2 3 4	PATIENT RESTROOM 2C-112A [unisex]	A	1	
	69-2	079	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-111	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	69-2	080	i10	1 2 3 4	PATIENT RESTROOM 2C-111A [unisex]	A	1	
End Message Schedule								

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
Begin Building 71, Floor G								
	71-G	001	i3	1 2 3	GA-113 Loading Dock	A	1	
	71-G	002	R8	1 2	[no entry] Staff Only	A	2	
	71-G	003	i5.1	1 2 3 4	GA-114 Soiled Linen Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	71-G	004	i5.1	1 2 3 4	GA-110 Biohazard Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	71-G	004A	R6	1 2 3 4	[biohazard] CAUTION Use Biohazard Precautions	A	2	
	71-G	005	i5.1	1 2 3 4	GA-115 Soiled Equipment Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	71-G	006	i5.1	1 2 3 4	GA-114 Soiled Linen Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	71-G	007	i5.1	1 2 3 4	GA-110 Biohazard Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	71-G	007A	R6	1 2 3 4	[biohazard] CAUTION Use Biohazard Precautions	A	2	
	71-G	008	i5.1	1 2 3 4	GA-115 Soiled Equipment Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	71-G	009	i1	1	EXIT [up]	A	1	
	71-G	010	i3	1 2 3	GA-117 Emergency Generator	A	1	
	71-G	011	i3	1 2 3	GA-116 Morgue Refrigerator	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-G	012	i10	1 2 3 4	STAFF RESTROOM GA-109 [unisex]	A	1	
	71-G	013	i3	1 2 3	GA-106 EM Storage	A	1	
	71-G	014	i5.1	1 2 3 4	GA-112 Clean Linen Staff Only Keep door Closed	A	1	
	71-G	015	i3	1 2 3	GA-108 Housekeeping	A	1	
	71-G	016	i3	1 2 3	GA-111 Equipment Charging	A	1	
	71-G	017	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	71-G	018	i3	1 2 3	GA-105 Dental Storage	A	1	
	71-G	019	i32	1 2	[elevator] S1	A	1	
	71-G	020	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	7	Center above elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	71-G	021	R8	1 2	[no entry] Staff Only	A	2	
	71-G	022	i3	1 2 3	GA-104 Elevator Machine Room	A	1	
	71-G	023	i3	1 2 3	GA-107 Storage	A	1	
	71-G	024	i3	1 2 3	GA-103 Pool Equipment	A	1	
	71-G	025	R8	1 2	[no entry] Staff Only	A	2	
	71-G	026	i3	1 2 3	GA-102 Switch Gear	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-G	027	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	71-G	028	i3	1 2 3	GA-102 Switch Gear	A	1	
	71-G	029	i3	1 2 3	GA-118 Building Storage	A	1	
	71-G	030	i3	1 2 3	GA-119 MDF	A	1	
	71-G	031	i3	1 2 3	GA-120 Elevator Machine Room	A	1	
	71-G	032	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 1 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	71-G	033	Not Used					
	71-G	034	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
Begin Building 71, Floor 1								
	71-1	001	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 1 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	71-1	002	L3	1 2	NO EXIT	A	1	
	71-1	003	i1	1	EXIT [up]	A	1	
	71-1	004	DH3	1 2 3 4 5	[Information] DIRECTORY H.J. Heinz III Campus Building 71 Ambulatory Care Center [logo 1]	D	1	VA to verify text on line 4
	71-1	005	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-126 Hero's Hall	A	1	
	71-1	006	i27.2	1a 2a 1b 2b	Hero's Hall Hero's Hall	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	71-1	007	i27.1	1 2	[police 2] Police	D	4	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-1	008	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-101 Police	A	1	
	71-1	009	i27.1	1 2	Agent Cashier	D	4	
	71-1	010	i35.2	1 2 3	Patient Registration 1	N	5	Order down-rods to suspend signs 84" AFF, 80" AFF min.
	71-1	011	i27.2	1a 2a 1b 2b	[registration 2] Registration [registration 2] Registration	N	5	Order down-rods to suspend signs 84" AFF, 80" AFF min.
	71-1	012	i35.2	1 2 3	Patient Registration 2	N	5	Order down-rods to suspend signs 84" AFF, 80" AFF min.
	71-1	013	i35.2	1 2 3	Patient Registration 3	N	5	Order down-rods to suspend signs 84" AFF, 80" AFF min.
	71-1	014	i35.2	1 2 3	Patient Registration 4	N	5	Order down-rods to suspend signs 84" AFF, 80" AFF min.
	71-1	015	i35.2	1 2 3	Patient Registration 5	N	5	Order down-rods to suspend signs 84" AFF, 80" AFF min.
	71-1	016	iH20	1 2 3	[seal] Elevator Bank 71 Ambulatory Care Center Destinations Only	self	2	
	71-1	017	i32	1 2	[elevator] 1	A	7	
	71-1	018	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	7	Center above elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	71-1	019	i32	1 2	[elevator] 2	A	7	
	71-1	020	DH4	1 2 3	[information] Floor 1 [logo 1]	D	2	
	71-1	021	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	7	Center above elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-1	022	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	7	Center above elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	71-1	023	iH20	1 2 3	[seal] Elevator Bank 71 Ambulatory Care Center Destinations Only	self	2	
	71-1	024	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-157 Therapist Office	A	1	
	71-1	025	W8.2	1a 2a 3a 4a 1b 2b 3b 4b		N	5	VA to indicate sign content Order down-rods to suspend signs 84" AFF, 80" AFF min.
	71-1	026	i3	1 2 3	1C-107 Housekeeping	A	1	
	71-1	027	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-108	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-1	028	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-104	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-1	029	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-106	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-1	030	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-106	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-1	031	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-103	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-1	032	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-105 Agent Cashier	A	1	
	71-1	033	i27.1	1 2	Speech Pathology Compensation & Pension Audiology	D	4	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-1	034	i9	1 2 3	MEN 1C-1009 [men isa]	A	1	
	71-1	035	i10	1 2 3 4	FAMILY RESTROOM 1C-110 [family isa]	A	1	
	71-1	036	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-159 Speech Pathology Compensation & Pension Audiology	A	1	
	71-1	037	i5v		Vinyl backer to obscure back of sign on glass	self	1	Install on glass prior to installing corresponding sign, then install sign on vinyl backer
	71-1	038	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-158 Therapist Office	A	1	
	71-1	039	i5v		Vinyl backer to obscure back of sign on glass	self	1	Install on glass prior to installing corresponding sign, then install sign on vinyl backer
	71-1	040	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-157 Therapist Office	A	1	
	71-1	041	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-156	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-1	042	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-154 Speech Lab 2	A	1	
	71-1	043	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-155 Speech Lab 1	A	1	
	71-1	044	i3	1 2 3	1C-162 Control Room	A	1	
	71-1	045	i3	1 2 3	1C-161A Audio Testing	A	1	
	71-1	046	i3	1 2 3	1C-160 Hearing Aide Fabrication	A	1	
	71-1	047	i9	1 2 3	WOMEN 1C-111 [women isa]	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-1	048	i5	1 2 3 4	TBD	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-1	049	i3	1 2 3	1C-151 Serving	A	1	
	71-1	050	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-150 Multipurpose Room	A	1	
	71-1	050A	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-153 Classroom	A	1	
	71-1	050B	i3	1 2 3	1C-153A Storage	A	1	
	71-1	051	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-150B Education Office	A	1	
	71-1	052	W7.2	1a 2a 1b 2b		N	5	VA to indicate sign content Order down-rods to suspend signs 84" AFF, 80" AFF min.
	71-1	053	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-150 Multipurpose Room	A	1	
	71-1	054	i10	1 2 3 4	MENS LOCKERS 1C-149 [men]	A	1	
	71-1	055	i8	1 2 3 4 5	1C-148 Conference Room In Use	A	1	
	71-1	056	i10	1 2 3 4	WOMEN'S LOCKERS 1C-147 [women]	A	1	
	71-1	057	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-146	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-1	058	i3	1 2 3	1C-145 Break Room	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-1	059	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-144	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-1	060	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-143	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-1	061	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-140 Multi-Purpose Room	A	1	
	71-1	062	i3	1 2 3	1A-140C Lockers	A	1	
	71-1	063	i3	1 2 3	1C-140D	A	1	Client to provide Room name
	71-1	064	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 1C-140B [unisex isa]	A	1	
	71-1	065	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 1C-140A [unisex isa]	A	1	
	71-1	066	i3	1 2 3	1C-140F	A	1	Client to provide Room name
	71-1	067	i3	1 2 3	1C-140G	A	1	Client to provide Room name
	71-1	068	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 1C-138 [unisex isa]	A	1	
	71-1	069	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-137 Multi-Purpose Room	A	1	
	71-1	070	i3	1 2 3	1C-137C Lockers	A	1	
	71-1	071	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-140D	A	1	
	71-1	072	i5v		Vinyl backer to obscure back of sign on glass	self	1	Install on glass prior to installing corresponding sign, then install sign on vinyl backer

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-1	073	i3	1 2 3	1C-140F	A	1	Client to provide Room name
	71-1	074	i3	1 2 3	1C-140G	A	1	Client to provide Room name
	71-1	075	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 1C-118 [unisex isa]	A	1	
	71-1	076	i5.1	1 2 3 4	1C-116 Clean Utility Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	71-1	077	i5.1	1 2 3 4	1C-114 Soiled Utility Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	71-1	078	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-113 Exam	A	1	
	71-1	079	i5	1 2 3 4	TBD	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-1	080	i3	1 2 3	1C-112 Equipment Storage	A	1	
	71-1	081	i10	1 2 3 4	MENS STAFF 1C-115 [men]	A	1	
	71-1	082	i10	1 2 3 4	WOMEN'S STAFF 1C-117 [women]	A	1	
	71-1	083	W7.2	1a 2a 1b 2b		N	5	VA to indicate sign content Order down-rods to suspend signs 84" AFF, 80" AFF min.
	71-1	084	i3	1 2 3	1C-119 Laundry	A	1	
	71-1	085	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-120 Craft Room	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-1	086	i3	1 2 3	1C-112 Equipment Storage	A	1	
	71-1	087	i3	1 2 3	1C-136 Housekeeping	A	1	
	71-1	088	i3	1 2 3	1C-122 Communication Closet	A	1	
	71-1	089	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 1C-137A [unisex isa]	A	1	
	71-1	090	i8	1 2 3 4 5	1C-125 Conference Room In Use	A	1	
	71-1	091	i10	1 2 3 4	STAFF RESTROOM 1C-137B [unisex isa]	A	1	
	71-1	092	i10	1 2 3 4	STAFF RESTROOM 1C-135 [unisex isa]	A	1	
	71-1	093	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-133	A	1	
	71-1	094	i10	1 2 3 4	WOMEN'S LOCKER ROOM 1C-132 [women]	A	1	
	71-1	095	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-133	A	1	
	71-1	096	i10	1 2 3 4	MEN'S LOCKERS 1C-134 [men]	A	1	
	71-1	097	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 1C-127 [unisex isa]	A	1	
	71-1	098	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 1C-128 [unisex isa]	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-1	099	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-131 Physical Therapy	A	1	
	71-1	100	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-129	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-1	101	i10	1 2 3 4	STAFF RESTROOM 1C-129A [unisex lsa]	A	1	
	71-1	102	i3	1 2 3	1C-121 Electrical Closet	A	1	
	71-1	103	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-123 Patient Lockers	A	1	
	71-1	104	i5	1 2 3 4	1C-131 Physical Therapy	A	1	
	71-1	105	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-110 Charting Office	A	1	
	71-1	106	i5v		Vinyl backer to obscure back of sign on glass	self	1	Install on glass prior to installing corresponding sign, then install sign on vinyl backer
	71-1	107	i3	1 2 3	1B--109 PT Equipment	A	1	
	71-1	108	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-108 PT Office	A	1	
	71-1	109	i5.1	1 2 3 4	1B-112 Soiled Utility Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	71-1	110	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-111 Exam	A	1	
	71-1	111	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-113 Exam	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-1	112	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-114 Exam	A	1	
	71-1	113	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-115 Prosthetics Lab	A	1	
	71-1	114	i3	1 2 3	1B--115A Storage	A	1	
	71-1	115	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-117 Fitting	A	1	
	71-1	116	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-118 Fitting	A	1	
	71-1	117	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-115B	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-1	118	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-117 Fitting	A	1	
	71-1	118A	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-118 Fitting	A	1	
	71-1	119	i3	1 2 3	1B--116 Prosthetics Storage	A	1	
	71-1	120	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-119 Reception	A	1	
	71-1	121	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-100 Waiting Room	A	1	
	71-1	122	i5v		Vinyl backer to obscure back of sign on glass	self	1	Install on glass prior to installing corresponding sign, then install sign on vinyl backer
	71-1	123	i3	1 2 3	1B--101 Storage	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-1	124	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-102 Exam	A	1	
	71-1	125	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-104 Seating Clinic	A	1	
	71-1	126	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-103 Exam	A	1	
	71-1	127	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-107 RN Office	A	1	
	71-1	128	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-106 Occupational Therapy	A	1	
	71-1	129	i3	1 2 3	1B--106D OT Equipment	A	1	
	71-1	130	i5	1 2 3 4	1B--106B	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-1	131	i5v		Vinyl backer to obscure back of sign on glass	self	1	Install on glass prior to installing corresponding sign, then install sign on vinyl backer
	71-1	132	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-106C	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-1	133	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-106B	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-1	134	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	7	Center above elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	71-1	135	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	7	Center above elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	71-1	136	i32	1 2	[elevator] S1	A	7	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-1	137	i3	1 2 3	1B-105 Electrical Closet	A	1	
	71-1	138	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-118 Receiving	A	1	
	71-1	139	R7	1 2 3 4	[no entry] Authorized Personnel Only	A	2	
	71-1	140	DH3	1 2 3 4 5	[information] DIRECTORY H.J. Heinz III Campus Building 71 Ambulatory Care Center [logo 1]	D	2	VA to verify text on line 4
	71-1	141	i3	1 2 3	1B--004	A	1	Client to provide Room name
	71-1	142	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	71-1	143	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 2 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	71-1	144	Not Used					
	71-1	145	W8.2	1a 2a 3a 4a 1b 2b 3b 4b		N	5	VA to indicate sign content Order down-rods to suspend signs 84" AFF, 80" AFF min.
	71-1	146	i5	1 2 3 4	1B-100 Rehab / Prosthetics	A	1	
	71-1	147	i5V		Vinyl backer to obscure back of sign on glass	self	1	Install on glass prior to installing corresponding sign, then install sign on vinyl backer
	71-1	148	i27.2	1a 2a 1b 2b	Rehab / Prosthetics Rehab / Prosthetics	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	71-1	149	i27.2	1a 2a 1b 2b	[coffee 2] Starbucks [coffee 2] Starbucks	N	5	Order down-rods to suspend signs 84" AFF, 80" AFF min.

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-1	150	i35.2	1 2 3	Pharmacy 2	N	5	Order down-rods to suspend signs 84" AFF, 80" AFF min.
	71-1	151	i35.2	1 2 3	Pharmacy 1	N	5	Order down-rods to suspend signs 84" AFF, 80" AFF min.
	71-1	152	i35.2	1 2 3	Pharmacy Pick-up	N	5	Order down-rods to suspend signs 84" AFF, 80" AFF min.
	71-1	153	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-116 Pharmacy	A	1	
	71-1	154	i3	1 2 3	1A-102 Secure Storage	A	1	
	71-1	155	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-103	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-1	156	i5v		Vinyl backer to obscure back of sign on glass	self	1	Install on glass prior to installing corresponding sign, then install sign on vinyl backer
	71-1	157	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-104	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-1	158	i3	1 2 3	1A-104A Storage	A	1	
	71-1	159	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-105	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-1	160	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-106	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-1	161	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-108	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-1	162	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 1A-109 [unisex]	A	1	
	71-1	163	i3	1 2 3	1A-111 Storage	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-1	164	i8	1 2 3 4 5	1A-112 Conference Room In Use	A	1	
	71-1	165	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-114 Supervisor	A	1	
	71-1	166	i3	1 2 3	1A-115 SPD Storage	A	1	
	71-1	167	i3	1 2 3	1A-119 Pharmacy Supply	A	1	
	71-1	168	DH3	1 2 3 4 5	[information] DIRECTORY H.J. Heinz III Campus Building 71 Ambulatory Care Center [logo 1]	D	2	VA to verify text on line 4
	71-1	169	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-127 Dental Clinic	A	1	
	71-1	170	i5v		Vinyl backer to obscure back of sign on glass	self	1	Install on glass prior to installing corresponding sign, then install sign on vinyl backer
	71-1	171	i27.2	1a 2a 1b 2b	Dental Clinic Dental Clinic	i1.0	5	VA to verify 1" ceiling grid and that ceiling does not exceed 100"
	71-1	172	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-170 Dental Operator	A	1	
	71-1	173	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-169 Dental Operator	A	1	
	71-1	174	i3	1 2 3	1A-168 Communication Closet	A	1	
	71-1	175	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-167 Dental Operator	A	1	
	71-1	176	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-166 Dental Operator	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-1	177	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-128 Reception	A	1	
	71-1	178	i5.1	1 2 3 4	1A-136 Clean Supply Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	71-1	179	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-160 Dental Operator	A	1	
	71-1	180	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-164 Dental Operator	A	1	
	71-1	181	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-163 Dental Operator	A	1	
	71-1	182	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-162 Dental Operator	A	1	
	71-1	183	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-161 Oral Surgery	A	1	
	71-1	184	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-165 Dental X-ray	A	1	
	71-1	185	i3	1 2 3	1A-158 Equipment Storage	A	1	
	71-1	186	i5.1	1 2 3 4	1A-159 Soiled Utility Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	71-1	187	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-157 Admin Assist.	A	1	
	71-1	188	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-155 Shared Office	A	1	
	71-1	189	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 1A-154 [unisex isa]	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-1	190	i10	1 2 3 4	STAFF LOCKERS 1A-153 [unisex]	A	1	
	71-1	191	i10	1 2 3 4	WOMEN'S CHANGING RM 1A-153B [women]	A	1	
	71-1	192	i10	1 2 3 4	MEN'S CHANGING RM 1A-153A [men]	A	1	
	71-1	193	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-152 Workroom	A	1	
	71-1	194	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-151	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-1	195	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-150	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-1	196	i10	1 2 3 4	MEN'S STAFF RESTROOM 1A-149 [men]	A	1	
	71-1	197	i10	1 2 3 4	WOMEN'S STAFF RESTROOM 1A-148 [women]	A	1	
	71-1	198	i8	1 2 3 4 5	1A-151 Conference Room In Use	A	1	
	71-1	199	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-146	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-1	200	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-145	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-1	201	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-144	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-1	202	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-143 Dental Operator	A	1	
	71-1	203	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-141 Dental Lab	A	1	
	71-1	204	i3	1 2 3	1A-141B- Casting	A	1	
	71-1	205	i3	1 2 3	1A-141A Porcelain Room	A	1	
	71-1	206	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-141 Dental Lab	A	1	
	71-1	207	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-142 Dental Operator	A	1	
	71-1	208	i5.1	1 2 3 4	1A-159 Solled Utility Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	71-1	209	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-140 Dental Operator	A	1	
	71-1	210	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-139 Dental Operator	A	1	
	71-1	211	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-138 Dental Operator	A	1	
	71-1	212	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-137 Dental Operator	A	1	
	71-1	213	i5.1	1 2 3 4	1A-136 Clean Supply Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	71-1	214	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 1A-129 [unisex isa]	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-1	215	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-135 Dental Operator	A	1	
	71-1	216	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-130 Dental Operator	A	1	
	71-1	217	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-134 Dental Operator	A	1	
	71-1	218	i5	1 2 3 4	1A-131 Dental Operator	A	1	
	71-1	219	i3	1 2 3	1A-133 Housekeeping	A	1	
	71-1	220	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	71-1	221	i3	1 2 3	1A-132 Electrical Closet	A	1	
	71-1	222	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 1 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	71-1	223	W8.2	1a 2a 3a 4a 1b 2b 3b 4b		N	5	VA to indicate sign content Order down-rods to suspend signs 84" AFF, 80" AFF min.
	71-1	224	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Not on Location Plan Mount centered above device Located near ELEVATORS
	71-1	225	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Not on Location Plan Mount centered above device Located near PHARMACY
	71-1	226	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Not on Location Plan Mount centered above device Located near VESTIBULE

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-1	227	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Not on Location Plan Mount centered above device Located near DENTAL X-RAY (C1006)
	71-1	228	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Not on Location Plan Mount centered above device Located near DENTAL (C1004)
	71-1	229	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Not on Location Plan Mount centered above device Located near DENTAL (C1005)
	71-1	230	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Not on Location Plan Mount centered above device Located near EXIT (C1009C)
	71-1	231	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Not on Location Plan Mount centered above device Located near STAFF RESTROOM
	71-1	232	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Not on Location Plan Mount centered above device Located near MULTI-PURPOSE ROOM (1C-140)
	71-1	233	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Not on Location Plan Mount centered above device Located near MULTI-PURPOSE ROOM (1C-137)
	71-1	234	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Not on Location Plan Mount centered above device Located near 1C1018
	71-1	235	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Not on Location Plan Mount centered above device Located near LEARNING EXCHANGE
Begin Building 71, Floor 2								
	71-2	001	iH20	1 2 3	[seal] Elevator Bank 71 Ambulatory Care Center Destinations Only	self	2	
	71-2	002	i32	1 2	[elevator] 1	A	7	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-2	003	L8	1 2 3 4 5	[fire stair][no elevator] In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	A	7	Center above elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	71-2	004	i32	1 2	[elevator] 2	A	7	
	71-2	005	DH4	1 2 3	[information] Floor 2 [logo 1]	D	2	
	71-2	006	iH20	1 2 3	[seal] Elevator Bank 71 Ambulatory Care Center Destinations Only	self	2	
	71-2	007	N11	1 2 3	Primary Care 1 Providers & Nurses Specialty Clinics	D	2	
	71-2	008	N11	1 2 3	Primary Care 1 Providers & Nurses Specialty Clinics	D	2	
	71-2	009	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-101 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	010	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-102 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	011	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 2C-B102A [unisex 1sa]	A	1	
	71-2	012	i5	1 2 3 4	2104	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-2	013	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-103 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	014	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-134 Multi-Purpose Room	A	1	
	71-2	015	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 2C-B134A [unisex 1sa]	A	1	
	71-2	016	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-2	017	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-113 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	018	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-112 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	019	i3	1 2 3	2C-111 Equipment Storage	A	1	
	71-2	020	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-114 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	021	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-115 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	022	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-117	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-2	023	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-118	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-2	024	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-119	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-2	025	i10	1 2 3 4	WOMEN'S STAFF 2C-120 [women]	A	1	
	71-2	026	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	71-2	027	i10	1 2 3 4	MENS STAFF 2C-121 [men]	A	1	
	71-2	028	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-122	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-2	029	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-123	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-2	030	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-124	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-2	031	i5.1	1 2 3 4	2C-126 Clean Utility Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	71-2	032	i5.1	1 2 3 4	2C-125 Soiled Utility Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	71-2	033	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-128 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	034	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-129 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	035	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-130 Housekeeping	A	1	
	71-2	036	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-131 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	037	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-132 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	038	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 2C-B133 [unisex isa]	A	1	
	71-2	039	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	71-2	040	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-134 Multi-Purpose Room	A	1	
	71-2	041	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 2C-B137 [unisex isa]	A	1	
	71-2	042	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-135 Exam	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-2	043	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-136 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	044	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-138 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	045	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-139 Break Out	A	1	
	71-2	046	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-140 Group Room	A	1	
	71-2	047	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-139 Break Out	A	1	
	71-2	048	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-104 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	049	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-105 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	050	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 2A-104A [unisex]	A	1	
	71-2	051	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-106 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	052	N11	1 2 3	Primary Care 2 Providers & Nurses Specialty Clinics	D	2	
	71-2	053	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-131 Reception	A	1	
	71-2	054	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-107 Multi-Purpose Room	A	1	
	71-2	055	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 2A-107A [unisex]	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-2	056	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-108 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	057	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-109 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	058	i3	1 2 3	2A-110 Electrical Closet	A	1	
	71-2	059	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	71-2	060	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 1 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	71-2	061	Not Used					
	71-2	062	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-111 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	063	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-112 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	064	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-116	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-2	065	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-117	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-2	066	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-118	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-2	067	i10	1 2 3 4	WOMEN'S STAFF 2A-119 [women]	A	1	
	71-2	068	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	71-2	069	i10	1 2 3 4	MEN'S STAFF 2A-120 [men]	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-2	070	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-121	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-2	071	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-122	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-2	072	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-123	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-2	073	i5.1	1 2 3 4	2A-124 Soiled Utility Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	71-2	074	i5.1	1 2 3 4	2A-114 Clean Utility Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	71-2	075	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-126 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	075A	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-125 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	076	i3	1 2 3	2A-127 Communication Closet	A	1	
	71-2	077	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-128 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	078	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-129 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	079	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 2A-130 [unisex]	A	1	
	71-2	080	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-107 Multi-Purpose Room	A	1	
	71-2	081	N11	1 2 3	Primary Care 2 Providers & Nurses Specialty Clinics	D	2	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-2	082	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 2A-172 [unisex isa]	A	1	
	71-2	083	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-132 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	084	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-134 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	085	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-133 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	086	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-136 Nurse Case Manager	A	1	
	71-2	087	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-138 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	088	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-137 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	089	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 2A-137A [unisex isa]	A	1	
	71-2	090	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-139 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	091	N11	1 2 3	Primary Care 3 Providers & Nurses Specialty Clinics	D	2	
	71-2	092	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-140 Reception	A	1	
	71-2	093	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-141 Multi-Purpose Room	A	1	
	71-2	094	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 2A-141A [unisex isa]	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-2	095	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	71-2	096	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-142 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	097	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-143 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	098	i3	1 2 3	2A-144 Equipment Storage	A	1	
	71-2	099	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-145 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	100	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-146 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	101	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-150	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-2	102	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-151	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-2	103	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-152	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-2	104	i10	1 2 3 4	WOMEN'S STAFF 2A-153 [women]	A	1	
	71-2	105	i10	1 2 3 4	MENS STAFF 2A-154 [men]	A	1	
	71-2	106	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	71-2	107	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-155	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-2	108	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-156	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-2	109	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-157	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-2	110	i5.1	1 2 3 4	2A-149 Clean Utility Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	71-2	111	i5.1	1 2 3 4	2A-148 Soiled Utility Staff Only Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	71-2	112	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-159 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	113	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-160 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	114	i3	1 2 3	2A-161 Housekeeping	A	1	
	71-2	115	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-162 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	116	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-163 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	117	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 2A-164 [unisex lsa]	A	1	
	71-2	118	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	71-2	119	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-141 Multi-Purpose Room	A	1	
	71-2	120	N11	1 2 3	Primary Care 3 Providers & Nurses Specialty Clinics	D	2	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-2	121	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 2A-168 [unisex isa]	A	1	
	71-2	122	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-165 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	123	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-166 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	124	i5	1 2 3 4	2A-167 Exam	A	1	
	71-2	125	i3	1 2 3	2B-112 Break room	A	1	
	71-2	126	i3	1 2 3	2B-112 Break room	A	1	
	71-2	127	i10	1 2 3 4	STAFF RESTROOM 2B-113 [unisex]	A	1	
	71-2	128	i5	1 2 3 4	2B-110	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-2	129	i5	1 2 3 4	2B-109	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-2	130	i5	1 2 3 4	2B-108	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-2	131	i5	1 2 3 4	2B-107	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-2	132	i5	1 2 3 4	2B-114 Business Center	A	1	
	71-2	133	i5	1 2 3 4	2B-114 Business Center	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-2	134	i3	1 2 3	2B-115 Electrical Closet	A	1	
	71-2	135	i4	1 2 3	EXIT STAIR 2 [fire stair] Keep Door Closed	A	1	
	71-2	136	Not Used					
	71-2	137	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	71-2	138	i5	1 2 3 4	2B-116	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-2	139	i5	1 2 3 4	2B-117 Nurse Manager	A	1	
	71-2	140	i5	1 2 3 4	2B-106 Lead Clerk	A	1	
	71-2	141	L10	1 2 3	Fire & Emergency Exit Plan In case of fire emergency do not use elevators use exit stairs	D	2	Center near elevator call buttons, adjust as-needed
	71-2	142	i8	1 2 3 4 5	2B-118 Conference Room In Use	A	1	
	71-2	143	i5	1 2 3 4	2B-119	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-2	144	i5	1 2 3 4	2B-120	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-2	145	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-109	A	1	VA to provide room / occupant title
	71-2	146	i3	1 2 3	2C-108 Communication Closet	A	1	
	71-2	147	i3	1 2 3	2C-110 Electrical Closet	A	1	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-2	148	i3	1 2 3	2B-121 Storage	A	1	
	71-2	149	i5	1 2 3 4	2B-104 Stat Lab	A	1	
	71-2	150	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-107 Employee Health RN	A	1	
	71-2	151	i3	1 2 3	2C-105 Charting	A	1	
	71-2	152	i5	1 2 3 4	2C-106 Nurse Manager	A	1	
	71-2	153	i27.2	1a 2a 1b 2b	Outpatient Lab Outpatient Lab	N	5	Order down-rods to suspend signs 84" AFF, 80" AFF min.
	71-2	154	i5	1 2 3 4	2B102 Phlebotomy	A	1	
	71-2	155	i3	1 2 3	2B-102B D.I. Water	A	1	
	71-2	156	i9	1 2 3	RESTROOM 2B-102A [unisex isa]	A	1	
	71-2	157	i27.1	1 2	Lab Blood Draw	D	4	
	71-2	158	i27.1	1 2	Lab Blood Draw	D	4	
	71-2	159	i27.1	1 2	Primary Care 3	D	4	
	71-2	160	i27.1	1 2	Primary Care 3	D	4	
	71-2	161	i27.1	1 2	Primary Care 2	D	4	
	71-2	162	i27.1	1 2	Primary Care 2	D	4	

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	71-2	163	i27.1	1 2	Primary Care 1	D	4	
	71-2	164	i27.1	1 2	Primary Care 1	D	4	
	71-2	165	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Not on Location Plan Mount centered above device Located near (C2004) SPECIALTY SERVICE POD
	71-2	166	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Not on Location Plan Mount centered above device Located near (C2015) NORTH POD
	71-2	167	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Not on Location Plan Mount centered above device Located near (2B-105)
	71-2	168	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Not on Location Plan Mount centered above device Located near LOBBY
	71-2	169	i30	1a 2a 1b 2b	AED [aed] AED [aed]	K	4	Not on Location Plan Mount centered above device Located near (C2027)
Campus Signage								
	xx-x	001	N14	1 2 3 4 5	HOUSE PHONE Fire/Medical Emergency 911 Police 60-6911 In-house calls only	A	1	Not on Location Plan VA to verify messaging. Location to be determined by VA at time of installation Mount centered above device located throughout campus
	xx-x	002	N14	1 2 3 4 5	HOUSE PHONE Fire/Medical Emergency 911 Police 60-6911 In-house calls only	A	1	Not on Location Plan VA to verify messaging. Location to be determined by VA at time of installation Mount centered above device located throughout campus
	xx-x	003	N14	1 2 3 4 5	HOUSE PHONE Fire/Medical Emergency 911 Police 60-6911 In-house calls only	A	1	Not on Location Plan VA to verify messaging. Location to be determined by VA at time of installation Mount centered above device located throughout campus

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	xx-x	004	N14	1 2 3 4 5	HOUSE PHONE Fire/Medical Emergency 911 Police 60-6911 In-house calls only	A	1	Not on Location Plan VA to verify messaging. Location to be determined by VA at time of installation Mount centered above device located throughout campus
	xx-x	005	N14	1 2 3 4 5	HOUSE PHONE Fire/Medical Emergency 911 Police 60-6911 In-house calls only	A	1	Not on Location Plan VA to verify messaging. Location to be determined by VA at time of installation Mount centered above device located throughout campus
	xx-x	006	N14	1 2 3 4 5	HOUSE PHONE Fire/Medical Emergency 911 Police 60-6911 In-house calls only	A	1	Not on Location Plan VA to verify messaging. Location to be determined by VA at time of installation Mount centered above device located throughout campus
	xx-x	007	N14	1 2 3 4 5	HOUSE PHONE Fire/Medical Emergency 911 Police 60-6911 In-house calls only	A	1	Not on Location Plan VA to verify messaging. Location to be determined by VA at time of installation Mount centered above device located throughout campus
	xx-x	008	N14	1 2 3 4 5	HOUSE PHONE Fire/Medical Emergency 911 Police 60-6911 In-house calls only	A	1	Not on Location Plan VA to verify messaging. Location to be determined by VA at time of installation Mount centered above device located throughout campus
	xx-x	009	N14	1 2 3 4 5	HOUSE PHONE Fire/Medical Emergency 911 Police 60-6911 In-house calls only	A	1	Not on Location Plan VA to verify messaging. Location to be determined by VA at time of installation Mount centered above device located throughout campus
	xx-x	010	N14	1 2 3 4 5	HOUSE PHONE Fire/Medical Emergency 911 Police 60-6911 In-house calls only	A	1	Not on Location Plan VA to verify messaging. Location to be determined by VA at time of installation Mount centered above device located throughout campus
	xx-x	011	N14	1 2 3 4 5	HOUSE PHONE Fire/Medical Emergency 911 Police 60-6911 In-house calls only	A	1	Not on Location Plan VA to verify messaging. Location to be determined by VA at time of installation Mount centered above device located throughout campus

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	xx-x	012	N14	1 2 3 4 5	HOUSE PHONE Fire/Medical Emergency 911 Police 60-6911 In-house calls only	A	1	Not on Location Plan VA to verify messaging. Location to be determined by VA at time of installation Mount centered above device located throughout campus
	xx-x	013	N14	1 2 3 4 5	HOUSE PHONE Fire/Medical Emergency 911 Police 60-6911 In-house calls only	A	1	Not on Location Plan VA to verify messaging. Location to be determined by VA at time of installation Mount centered above device located throughout campus
	xx-x	014	N14	1 2 3 4 5	HOUSE PHONE Fire/Medical Emergency 911 Police 60-6911 In-house calls only	A	1	Not on Location Plan VA to verify messaging. Location to be determined by VA at time of installation Mount centered above device located throughout campus
	xx-x	015	N14	1 2 3 4 5	HOUSE PHONE Fire/Medical Emergency 911 Police 60-6911 In-house calls only	A	1	Not on Location Plan VA to verify messaging. Location to be determined by VA at time of installation Mount centered above device located throughout campus
	xx-x	016	N14	1 2 3 4 5	HOUSE PHONE Fire/Medical Emergency 911 Police 60-6911 In-house calls only	A	1	Not on Location Plan VA to verify messaging. Location to be determined by VA at time of installation Mount centered above device located throughout campus
	xx-x	017	N14	1 2 3 4 5	HOUSE PHONE Fire/Medical Emergency 911 Police 60-6911 In-house calls only	A	1	Not on Location Plan VA to verify messaging. Location to be determined by VA at time of installation Mount centered above device located throughout campus
	xx-x	018	N14	1 2 3 4 5	HOUSE PHONE Fire/Medical Emergency 911 Police 60-6911 In-house calls only	A	1	Not on Location Plan VA to verify messaging. Location to be determined by VA at time of installation Mount centered above device located throughout campus
	xx-x	019	N14	1 2 3 4 5	HOUSE PHONE Fire/Medical Emergency 911 Police 60-6911 In-house calls only	A	1	Not on Location Plan VA to verify messaging. Location to be determined by VA at time of installation Mount centered above device located throughout campus

Sign Message Schedule - Heinz Interior
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
Version 3 | 3-29-2018

REVISION	BLDG - FLOOR	SIGN NO.	SIGN TYPE	COPY LINE	SIGN MESSAGE	INSTALLATION METHOD	INSTALLATION LOCATION	NOTES
	xx-x	020	N14	1 2 3 4 5	HOUSE PHONE Fire/Medical Emergency 911 Police 60-6911 In-house calls only	A	1	Not on Location Plan VA to verify messaging. Location to be determined by VA at time of installation Mount centered above device located throughout campus
	xx-x	021	N14	1 2 3 4 5	HOUSE PHONE Fire/Medical Emergency 911 Police 60-6911 In-house calls only	A	1	Not on Location Plan VA to verify messaging. Location to be determined by VA at time of installation Mount centered above device located throughout campus
	xx-x	022	N14	1 2 3 4 5	HOUSE PHONE Fire/Medical Emergency 911 Police 60-6911 In-house calls only	A	1	Not on Location Plan VA to verify messaging. Location to be determined by VA at time of installation Mount centered above device located throughout campus
End Message Schedule								